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RAINBOW CLUB ROSTER - 1964-65

Akaki, Hatsumi
Anderson, Bob (Jay)
Bates, Mel (Joanne)
Battles, Don (Pat)

Bray, Bill (Mary)

Brown, Don (Helen)
Davis, Horace (Joyce)
Delin, Roy (Bart
Deverell, Agnes
Einsweiler, Bob (Cornie)
Ellison, Mrs. Dorothy
Gobran, Ramsis (Norma)
Guanson, Nellie

Hample, Forest (Thelma)
Hargrave, Charles (Lucille)
Lewis, Bob (Joan)
Kincaid, Jerry (Peg)
Kohout, Frank (Vi)
Kushino, Kay

Ling, Joe (Rose)

Lobben, Dennis (Barbara)
Lunacek, Carl (Dorothy)
Lyle, Bob (Elyse)
MacEachron, Len (Sue)
Mayes, Dick (Nila)
Mayes, Oscar (Carol)
McClellan, Mac (Minerva)
Midkiff, Judith
Mitchell, Bob, Pearl

Otani, Rev. Andrew & Kiyo

1488 Cumberland, St. Paul 17
453 Oliver So. Mpls.

4328 3rd Ave. So. Mpls

4618 Clinton Ave. S. Mpls.
3308 Wendhurst N.E. Mpls
2000 Douglas Drive. Mpls 22
3035 Woodbridge St. St. Paul
5816 Lyndale So. Mpls

3201 N. E. McKinley, Mpls.
1226 W. Minnehaha Pkwy. Mpls
3420 Park A. So. Mpls

2089 E. 3rd St. St. Paul
3409 Oakland So. Mpls.

3822 Sheridan Ave. S Mpls
774 Aurora, St. Paul

5700 W. Lake St. Mpls.

2561 N. Avon, St. Paul

3201 N. E. McKinley, Mpls
7720 Viewcrest Lane, Mpls.
3025 W. Owasso Blvd. St. Paul
792 Rose Place, St. Paul
3500 77th Ave. No. Mpls.
3144 Park Ave. So. Mpls.
3820 New Brighton Rd.,St. Paul
4625 5th Ave. So. Mpls.
2110A Elliot Ave. So. Mpls
5900 Golden Valley Rd. Mpls
4637 Harriet Ave. So. Mpls.
833 Fuller Ave. St. Paul

2020 Pleasant, Mpls.

488 - 5200

FR 4-1863

TA 4-8993

TA 3-6647

ST 1-3987

544 - 1701

IV 4-5274 - 733-2375-3M
TA 7-1666 A
ST 1-1939 A
825 - 7050

TA 3-3778

771 - 1641

TA 4-3926

WA 2- 7016

CA 6-9048
929-3381

IV 4-4594

ST 1-1939

LI 5-4061

IV 4-1657

IV 4-5250
561-4725

TA 3-0783

ME 3-4018

TA 3-3575
339-1166

LI 5-8148

TA 3-1316

CA 6-5358

338 - 4538




PAGE 2

Rickets, Ron (Shirley) 3416 Irving Ave. So. Mpls. 927 - 9306
Rivers, Jim (Ada) 729 Queen Ave. No. Mpls. JA 1-9787
Samples, Bob (Mary Jane) 7001 Sheridan Ave. So. Mpls UN 9-4003
Selden, Bill (Elizabeth) 1290 Long Lake Rd.,New Brighton 12 ME 3-1081
Sever, Gene (Lorraine) 456 Oliver Av. So. Mpls FR 4-2315
Taylor, Dave (Lynn) 5027 Overlook Circle, Bloomington WA 6-1153
Taylor, Marion (Mary) 4209 Scott Terrace, Mpls. WA 6-1153
Walker, Si (Anna) 265 Cottage Place, St. Paul 484 - 7344
Wallace, Ken (Dorothy) 4548 Clinton Ave. So. Mpls. TA 4-3585

Yoshida, Min (Mary) 5250 Humboldt No. Mpls. JA 1-9471

CABINET

President Horace Davis
Vice-Pres (Adult) Oscar Mayes
Vice-Pres (Family) Ramsis Gobran
Vice-Pres (Teens) Lynn Taylor -
Hospitality Chairman Dorothy Wallace
Asst. " o Mary Bray
Secretary Kay Kushino
Treasurer Dennis Lobben
Caller Coordinator Pat Battles

Callers Carol Mayes, Nila Mayes, Lorraine Sever
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_Nzme_and Address_

Akaki, Hatsume
1488 Cumberland St.
St. Paul - 55117

AKAKI, Yuki & Helen
1957 Tatum

BATTLES, Don
4618 Clinton Ave, So.
Minneapolis -

BUSHNELL, Bill & Ann
1555 Oak Avenue
St., Paul - 55112

CONKEY, David & Harriet
3921 Xerxes Ave. So,
Minneapolis - 55410

DAVIS, Horace & Joyce
3035 Woodbridge St.

DEVERELL, Agnes
329 West 15th St., Room 519
Minneapolis -

EINSWEILER, Bob & Cornie
1226 West Minnehaha Pkwy.
Minneapolis -

ELLISSON, Mrs. Dorothy
3420 Park Ave. So.
Minneapolis -

HAMPLE, Forrest & Thelma
3822 Sheridan Avenue So.
Minneapolis

HARGRAVE, Charles & Lucille
774 Aurora Avenue
St. Paul - 55104

RAINBOW CLUB
1968-69

_Phone
488-5200

645-1918

926-8728

333-2744

825-7050

823-3778

922-7016

226-0948




e

HARRIS, Merle & Ruth 789-4843
3509 Stinson Blvd.
Minneapolis -

HARVEY, Walter & Florence 489-2350
683 Shryer Ave. W,
St. Paul - 55113

KINCAID, Gerald & Peg 48L4-4504
2561 North Avon St.
St. Paul - 55113

KOHOUT, Mrs. Viola T. 781-1939
3201 McKinley NE 335-2221
Minneapolis

KONOPKA, Erhardt & Gisela 926-8949
3809 Sheridan Avenue So.
Minneapolis - 55410

KUSHINO, Mrs. Kay 545-4061
7720 Viewcrest Lane
Minneapolis

LOBBEN, Dennis & Barb 823-8839
222 Valley View Place
Minneapolis

LOFGREN, Lyle & Liz 922-3849
L4508 Xerxes Avenue So.
Minneapolis

MAC EACHRON, Len & Sue 633-4018
3820 New Brighton Rd.
St. Paul - 55112

MAYES, Oscar & Carol 825-0572
4155 Oakland Avenue So.
Minneapolis - 55407

MC CLELLAN, Mac & Minerva 545-8148
1375 Oak Grove Circle
Minneapolis

MIDKIFF, Jrs. Judith 823-1316
4637 Harriet Avenue So.
Minneapolis - 55409

MITCHELL, Pearl 226-5358
MITCHELL, Robert e
833 Fuller Avenue

St. Paul - 55104




=95

NOMURA, Carl & Louise 377-0292
2324 Lake Place
Minneapolis - 55405

OTANI, Rev. & Mrs. Andrew 822-6085
3021 East Calhoun Blvd.
Minneapolis - 55408

POPPENBERGER, Carl & Del 774-1673
2021 West Kenwood Dr.
St. Paul - 55106

RIVERS, Jim & Ada 5219787
729 Queen Avenue North
Minneapolis - 55411

SEVER, Gene & Lorraine 3742315
465 Oliver Avenue So.
Minneapolis

SILOS, Mrs, Helienthe 336-3848
525 University Ave. SE, Apt. 212
Minneapolis

STROMME,. .Georg &
415 West Eldridge
St. Paul - 55113

TAYLOR, Marion & Mary 926-1153
4209 Scott Terrace
Minneapolis

WILSON, Harold & Grace 922-1398
3932 Vincent Avenue So.
Minneapolis -

WILSON, Dr. Jay & Vicky 729-6570
5800 19th Avenue So.
Minneapolis -

YOSHIDA, Min & Mary 521-9471
5250 Humboldt Ave. No.
Minneapolis -




Friends of Rainbow Club

BROWN, Don & Helen
2000 Douglas Drive
Minneapolis - 55422

DELIN, Roy & Bart
5816 Lyndale Ave. So.
Minneapolis - 55419

COOK, Gary & Mary
1300 Angelo Drive
Golden Valley - 55432

LANG, Mrs., Toni

958 Seminole
West St. Paul - 55118

LEE, T.C & Lucy
2217 West 61st Street
Minneapolis - 55419

LING, Joe & Rose
3025 West Owasso Blvd.
St. Paul - 55112

LYLE, Bob & Elyse
3144 Papgk Avenue
Minneapolis - 55407

POND, John & Virginia
Mrs. Anelma Saari

335 Margaret Circle
Wayzata

RICKETTS, Ron & Shirley
3416 Irving Avenue So.
Minnegpolis - 55408

ROSA, Mrs. Joy
5548 Numboldt Ave. No.
Minneapolis - 55430

544.1701

827-1666

588-4829

222-2914

869-6061

823-0783

825-1717

388-5541

WARREN, Mrs. Lillian
4901 Portland Ave.
Minneapolis - 55417

SCHMITT, Mrs. Ruth
5340 Hollywood Rd.
Mineapolis - 55436

8214=4340

929-5820




Name and Address

Akaki, Hatsume
1,88 Cumberland St.
St. Faul 55117

Akaki, Yuki and Helen
1957 Tatum
St. Paul 55113

Bach, Tony and Viola
5101 Lyndale Ave. N.
Mpls. 55430

Becker, Don and Sue
58L0 Golden Valley Rd.
Mpls. 55422

Bernat, Leo and Emilia
L38 Jefferson St. N.E.
Mpls. 55413

Boyer, Robert and Dee
1737 Shryer Ave., W,
St. Paul 55113

Bragg, Mrs. Arlene
1618 Upton Ave. N.
Mpls. 55411

Bushnell, Bill and Ann
1555 Oak Ave.
St. Paul 55112

Chapman, Charles and Natalie
22L9 Lambert Ave.
New Brighton 55112

Collier, Wallace and Luella
901 Vincent Ave. N,
Mpls. 55411

Conkey, David and Harriet
3921 Xerxes Ave. So.

Daley, Raphael and Millicent
915 Queen Ave. N.
Mpls. 55411

Davis, Horace and Joyce
3035 Woodbridge St.
St. Paul 55117

RAINBOW CLUB

1972-73 Membership List

Phone

L,88-5200

6L5-1918

522-8302

545-9200

332-481L

631-09L41

521-L6L3

633-5687

78L=087L

521-0251

926-8728

522-1LLL

LBL=527L

Circle
Children Suppers

Nov.-May
Dinners

Family
Parties

David, 1L
Steven, 6

Jane, 16

Blaine, 9

Tom, 16
John, 1l
Molly, 9

Laura, 15
Carolyn, 13

Louise, 16
Walter, 15

David, 17
Harriet, 1l

Christine, 11 no
David, 7

Sylvia, 11




Name and Address

Delin, Roy and Bart

LOO Groveland Ave., Apt..1907

Mpls. 55L03

Desmond, Mrs. Anne
1635 Washburn Ave. N,
Mpls. 55411

Deverell, Agnes
329 W. 15th St., Apt. 519
Mpls. 55403

Einsweiller, Bob and Cornie
1226 W. Minnehaha Pkwy.
Mpls. 55L19

Evans, Lloyd and Betty
5212 Irving Ave. S.
Mpls. 55L19

Fiachie, Patrick
P.0. Box 7233
Mpls. 55L07

Gagnon, Lawrence and Lauretta
25 W. 35th St.
Mpls. 55408

Gibbs, James and Betty
8108 66th Ave. N.

Greer, Ben and Alice
1215 Queen Ave. N.
Mpls. 55411

Haglund, Roy and Bronja
2L0 S. Minnetonka Ave.
Wayzata 55391

Hample, Mrs. Thelma
3822 Sheridan Ave. S.
Mpls. 55410

Hargrave, Charles and Lucille
774 Aurora Ave.
St. Paul 55104

Harvey, Walter and Florence
683 Shryer Ave. N.
St. Paul 55113

g )t

Phone

335-86L2

521-7915

333=27hlL

825-7050

927-5536

822-8703

823-2530

533=3872

529=8290

L73-L679

922-7016

226-90L8

L89-2350

Children

Circle
Suppers

Nov.-May Family

Dinners

Parties

Kevin, 16
Lee, 13

Sheila, 10

David, 17
Jane, 15

Thomas, 13

none

Jimmy, 5
Carol, 3
Cindy, 3

Esther, 1l




Name and Address

Henshaw, Mrs. Lois
2226 Pleasant Ave. S.
Mpls. 55L05

Herrmann, John and Shelley
2226 Scudder St.
St. Paul, 55108

Howard, Joe and Katherine
5729 36th Age. S.

Janisch, Calvin and Ruth
860 Mound St.
St. Paul 55106

Johnigan, Leon
2810 Clinton Ave. S.
Mpls. 55408

Johnson, Allen and Ruth
5509 leth Ave. N-
Mpls. 55L22

Johnson, Elda M.
3506 Upton Aye. N.
Mpls. 55412

Johnson, Raymond A.
5601 Gate Park fd.
Mpls. 55436

Johnson, Robert and Jessie
LOLT7 Queen Ave. N.

Jones, Joe and Lis
6617 Cahill 2Xd.
Mpls. 55L35

Jurisson, Jaan and Norma
6310 Monroe St. N.E.
Mpls. 55432

Kincaid, Gerald and Peg
2561 N, Avon St.
St. Paul 55113

Kohout, Larry and Ruth
3511 Spain Pl. N.E,
Mpls. 55418

-3 -

Phone

338-1025

925-22L8

722-893)

77L=9873

823-LLL3

533-82L1

529-0982

929-0753

522-1352

9L1-3276

560-2626

L8L=L59L

781-9133

Children

Circle
Suppers

Nov.-May Family
Dinners Parties

Dannielle, 1

Johanna, 15
Edmund, 9
Mark, 7

Vicky, 15
David, 1L
Scott, 11
Ken, 7

Susan, 5

grown

Leslie, L

Karl, 15
Anne, 13

grown

Larry, 10
Catherine, 8
Michael, L

-- nothing this year --




with o

Circle Nov.-May Family
Name and Address Phone Children Suppers Dinners Parties

Komomua, Art and Marge 560-0038
5343 Knox Ave. N.
Mpls. 55L30

Konopka, Erhardt and Gisela 926-89L9
3809 Sheridan Ave. S.
Mpls. 55410

7720 Viewcrest Lane
Mpls. 55L27

Kushino, Mrs. Kay 5L5-L061

Lewis, Leon and Ann 522=7770 Monica, 6
823 Vincent Ave. N. Marvi, 1
Mpls. 55411

Ling, Joe and Rose 772-2058 grown
2090 Arcade Ave.
St. Paul 55109

Lundeen, Mrs. Gunvor 920-2579
4129 Linden Hills Blvd.
Mpls. 55410

Lyle, Bob and Elyse 823-0783
314l Park Ave. S.
Mpls. 55L07

MacEachron, Len and Su 633-L018
1963 W. Co. Rd. E
St., Paul 55112

McClellan, Steve 721-7163
3216 L6th Ave. S.
Mpls. 55L06

McGlennon, James and Jean 929-5626 Jane, 18
5008 Clover Ridge Tim, 15
Mpls. 55L36

Midkiff, Mrs. Judith 823-1316 grown
L637 Harriet Ave. S.
Mpls. 55409

Minarik, Bob and Lillian 781-7005 Cindy, 18
2631 Ulysses St. N.E.
Mpls. 55418

Mitchell, Pearl 226-5358
Mitchell, Robert

833 Fuller Ave.

St. Paul 55104




Name and Address

Ndenga, Mrs. Viola

2297 Standish St., Apt. 1

St. Paul 55108

Newland, Mr. & Mrs. Sam
5008 Logan Ave. S.
Mpls. 55419

Oien, Hans and Inger
2825 N. Oxford
St. Paul 55113

O'Neal, Joseph and Ellen
5343 Chicago Ave.
Mpls. 55L17

Otani, Rev. Andrew and Kiyo

3021 E, Calhoun Blvd.
Mpls. 55L08

Parnell, Anderson
775 Holly Ave. S.
St. Paul 55104

Phelps, Leland and Marion
1611 E. River Rd.
Mpls. 5541k

Pope, Mrs. Alice
8810 W. 35th St.
Mpls. 55426

Poppenberger, Carl and Del
Route L
Stillwater

Quam, Mrs. Ethel
25 W. 33rd St.
Mpls. 55L08

Reed, Dick and Marcia
L95 Summit Ave.
St. Paul 55102

Rigert, Joe and Jan
3033 Colfax Ave. S.
Mpls. 55408

Rivers, Jim and Ada
729 5ueen Ave, N.

Mpls. 55411

oy

Phone

6LL-8357

920~166L

L8L=0503

825-L585

822-6085

222=436L

335-2929

935-6387

L39=52L6

home- 822-=0222

work- 822-32L5

227-18L4L

82L=76L5

521-9787

Circle

Children Suppers

Nov.-May Family
Dinners Parties

Peter, 7

Dean, 11
Ross, 9

Christine, 8
Vivian, 5

Alicia, 6

Linda, 19
Marie, 1l
Doug, 12
Rebecca, 10
David, 8
Dominic, 6
Rachel, 6
Annie, 1-1/2

Aaron, 13




Name and Address

Samples, Mrs. Mary Jane
7001 Sheridan Ave, S,
Mpls. 55L23

Schmookler, Mrs. Pauline
1550 3rd St. N.W,
New Brighton 55112

Sedio, Ed and Janetta
Box 584, Route 1
Excelsior 55331

Sever, Gene and Lorraine
L65 Oliver Ave. S.
Mpls. 55L05

Silos, Mrs. Helienthe
L4836 Lth Ave. S.
Mpls 55L09

Starr, June
Li1 Southwood Dr.
St. Paul 55110

Stromme, Georg and Gladys
L15 W. Eldridge
St. Paul 55113

Sturr, Mrs. Alice
LL10 W. Lake Harriet Blvd.
Mpls 55410

(Taylor, Mary) now Mrs. Roy Pyburn
L4209 Scott Terrace
Mp.s 55415

Thayer, Matthew and Irene
2910 k. Franklin, Apt. 2102
Mpls. 55406

Warren, Lillian
L901 Portland Ave. S.
Mpls. 55L17

Webster, E. William and Myra
196l Utica Ave.
St. Paul 55119

Whitlock, Lewis and Beverly
3854 Clinton Ave. S.
Mpls. 55L09

e

Phone

869-1003

633-7261

L7L=-6107

37L=2315

827-LL57

L8L=-6L57

L88-1148

922-1315

926-1153

338-L4210

82L-L3L0

735=217L

823=-600L

Children

Circle
Suppers

Nov.-May Family

Dinners

Parties

Debbie, 16

Randy, 1L
Jennifer,

Margit, 16

Sonia, 11

10

Solveig, 11

Ingrid, 7

none

Michelle,
Lance, 2
Scott, 1

grown

Craig, 11
Kathy, 13
Kevin, 13

none
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Circle Nov.=May Family
Name and Address Phone Children Suppers Dinners Parties

Wilson, Mrs. Harold (Grace) home- 922-1398
4271 Sheridan S., Apt. 108 work- 373-LL&9
Mpls. 55410

Wilson, Harold - Fairoaks Nursing Home, 321 E. 25th St., Mpls. 55L0OL - 338-3327

Wilson, Viktor and Nancy L39-2688 Erika, 12 X X
906 N. Lth St. Marta, 11
Stillwater Andrea, 9
Nikolas, 6

Wu, James 631-0531
Control Data Ext. 3920
L4201 N. Lexington Ave.

St. Paul 55112

Yoshida, Min and Mary 521-9471  Mark, 10
5250 Humboldt Ave. N.

Mp.s 55L30

Zarr, Mike 735-3L83
395 Luella St.
St. Paul 55119

Pond, Virginia
3325 Dupont Ave. S,
Minneapolis, Minn

Taylor, Marion G. 336=-9275
Minnenpolis, 55409




1978-79 ' Membership List

N
name

Akaki, Hatsume

Anyandu, Peter

Becker, Don & Sue

Bernat, Leo & Emilia

Bloomgren, Mel & Carol

Boyer, Robert & DelLila

Bragg, Mrs. Arlene

Bushnell, Bill & Ann

Busse, Norman & Jessie

Chapman, Charles & Natalie

Conkey, Davie & Harriet

Cramer, Nolan & Nar

Dahlquist, Gwen

Address

1488 Cumberland St.
St. Paul, 55117

1006 Carmet Ct.
Shoreview 55112

5840 Golden Valley Road
Minneapolis 55422

401 Fifth St. S. E.
Minncapolis 55414

115 W. Minnechaha Pkwy.
Minneapolis 55419

1737 Y. Shryer Ave.
St. Paul 55113

2932 Northway Dr., Apt. 101
Minneapolis 55430

1555 Oak Avenue
St. Paul 55112

4265 Reiland Lane
St. Paul 55112

2249 Lambert Ave.
New Brighton 55112

4360 Brookside Ct., Ant. 205
Edina 55436

1425 Vincent Ave. No.
Minneapolis 55411

4545 - 1st Ave. So.
Minneanolis 55407

3035 Yoodbridas St.
St. Paul RETYY

~4a e > p
5C00 Chowen Ave.
Ritnwneoand : coATA
Minneapolis TN

Phone

488-5200

484-773t

545-9200

378-9574

824-3725

631-0941

560-0976

33-5687

484-8342

784-0874

926-8728

522-2627

622-6983

484-5274

920-2378




Desmond, Mrs. Anne

Dudley, Dr. William N.

Einsweiller, Bob & Connie

Gagnon, Lauretta

Hample, Mrs. Thelma

Hargrave, Charles & Lucille

Harvey, Walt & Florence

Henshaw, Mrs. Lois

Hubbard, Eldora

Tkeda, Fujita & Mieko

Kaschak, Fran

Kircaid, Gerald & Peg

Komomua, Art & Marge

“onopka, Gisela

{ushino, Mrs. Kay

Lundeen, Mrs. Gunvor

Lyle, Bob & Elise

1635 Washburn Ave. No.
Mirneapolis 55411

27220 Meodicine Lake Blvd.

Minneanolis 55441

14 E. 51st St.

Minneapciis

774 Rurora Ave,
St. Paul 55104

633 Y. Shryer Ave.
St. Paul 55113

310 Probasco St.
Laurenceburg, Indiana

3325 - 3rd Ave. So.
Minneapolis 55407

4200 - 1st Ave. So.
Minneapolis 55409

111564 Millpond Court
Chaska 55318

2561 No. Avon St.
St. Paul 55113

5343 Knox Ave. No.
Minneapolis 55439

3809 Sheridan Ave. So.
Minneapolis 55410

7720 Viewcrest Lane
Minneapolis 55427

4129 Linden Hills Blvd.

Minneapolis 55410

3144 Park Ave. So.
Minneapolis 55407

521-7915

544-8344

825-7050

823-2530

823-2221

226-9048

489-2350

822-9777

825-5426

448-5614

484-4504

560-0038

926-89/19

545-4061

920-2579




McAlpine, John & Vivian

Merlin, Mrs. Mary

Minarik, Bob & Lillian

0'Neal, Joe & Ellen

Niska, Patricia

Nomura, Karl & Louise

Ostlund, Lenny & Fran

Otani, Rev. Andrew & Kiyo

Quam, Mrs. Ethel

Rivers, Jim & Ada

Saari, Mrs. Virginia

Samples, Mrs. Mary Jane

Sedio, Ed & Janetta

Sever, Gene & Lorraine

Stromme, Georae & Gladys

3901 Dellview Ave.
St. Paul 55112

1120 No. Ockview Lane
Minneapoliz 55441

2331 Ulysses St. NLE.
iinneapolis 3

N.
5418

233 Fuller Ave.
St. Paul 55104

Librarian, Shattuck School
Faribault, Minnesota

5353 - 13th Ave. So.
Minneapolis 55417

945 W. Co. Rd. C2
St. Paul 55113

2324 Lake Place
Minneapolis 55405

5214 Irving Ave. No.
Minneapolis 55430

3021 E. Calhoun Blvd.
Minneapolis 55408

25 W. 33rd St.
Minneapolis 55408

729 Queen Ave. No.
Minneapolis 55411

3325 Dupont Ave. So.
Minneapolis 55408

7001 Sheridan Ave. So.
Minneapolis 55423

Box 584, Route 1
Excelsior 55331

465 0liver fAve. So.
Minneapolis 55405

415 W. Eldridge
St. Paul 55113

633-4721
545-9170
331-9046
781-7005

226-5358

825-4585

782-9077

377-0292

522-0793

822-6085

822-0222

521-9787

827-4414

869-4003

474-6107

374-2315

188-1148




Sturr, Mrs. Alice

Washington, Thomas

Wilson Grace

Wilson, Harold

Wilson, Viktor & Nancy

Wu, James

Yoshida, Min & Mary

Yu, Victoria

115 - 2nd Ave. So.
Minneapolis 55101

767 Holly
St. Paul 55104

4271 Sheridan So., Apt. 108
Minneapolis 55410

Franklin Nursing Home, 501 W.

Minneapolis 55405

906 No. 4th St.
Stillwater 55082

2508 Portland
Minneapolis 55404

5250 Humboldt Ave. No.
Minneapolis 55430

3606 N. E. Penrod Lane
Minneapolis 55418

339-4686
291-7052
922-1398
373-4469 wk.
Franklin
239-2688
871-4614
853-4590 wk.,

521-9471

781-7341




197%- 80 Membership List

‘ AME ADDRESS PHONE

R

pAd Akaki, Hatsume 1488 Cumberland St,,St.Paul, 55117 488-5200
o)
b, ’5'£ecker, Don & Sue 5840 Golden Valley Road, Mpls, 55422 545-9200 —
[/ Bernat, Leo & Emilia 401 Fifth St, S.E, Mpls, 55414 378-9574

Bloomgren, Mel & Carol(dawy 115 W, Minnehaha Pkwy, Mpls, 55419 824-3725

/L',

Boyer, Robert & DeLila 1737 W, Shryer Ave,, St, Paul 55113 631-0941
jvﬂ Bushnell, Bill & Ann 1555 Oak Ave,, St, Paul 55112 633-5687

3 A,
il " «/Bisse, Norman € Jessie 4265 Reiland Lane,St. Paul 55112 4848342
3
Chapman, Charles & Natalie 2249 Lambert Ave.,New Brighton 55112 — 7840874 —
| ’ : bd7- 26 ¢ V;zm¢/
7 Conkey, Davie & Harriet 4360 Brookside Ct, ,Ant, 205 Edina 55436 926-8728

1 ’(j;,'_sﬂa,fc‘réher, Nolan & Glenda 1425 Vincent Ave,, N,, Mpls, 55411 52242627

Dahiquist, Gwenx : 5218 11th Ave, So., Mpls 55417 822-6983

:’ WA
0 { |
f%pvis;ﬂknmms‘s Joyce —3035Woedbridge St,,St. Paul 55117 48U=5274

: P ’)elﬁff Roy & Bavt JART 5000 Chowen Ave,, Mpls, 55410 9202378

[/ Desmond, Mrs, Anne - 1635 Washburn Ave,N,, Mpls, 55411 521-7915

\

/| Dudley, Dr. William N, 2289 Medicine Lake Blvd, Mpls, S55ub1 géuu-sauu
537-3669
)537-3669

/'u innsweiller, Bob & Cornie 1226 W, Minnehaha Pkwv., Wpls 55419 - 825-7050

;4~ Fk;’f_&)« ‘CLML )LL /M{Lj“x\.'ft’z‘// {/L jﬁ'LyLL\‘)I{_O/)}
i/ Gagnon, Liuretta 25 W, 35th ‘St, Mpls, 55#08 L 823-2530

¥
k

J

,4 Hample, Mrs, Thelma 515 W, 50 St., Mpls, 55419 827=-4721

2
L~5é Haniffa, Siaza 1712 Broock S.E., Mpls, 55414 331-2371
%gf Hargrave, Charles & Iuciile 774 Aurora Ave,, St, Paul 55104 226-9048
.7 Harvey, Walt & Florence 683 W, Shrver Ave,, St, Paul 55113 489.2350

Hubbard, Eldora 3325 3rd Ave, So., Mpls, 55407 822-9777

Ikeda. Clarence & Mieko 4200 1st Ave. So., Mpls, 55409 825-5426
/u\,{ o A B & § 3 C,,yg)w $7 )=

*ﬁ é;l{j/i ) &WJ/ /547/(' v/‘(—"fL ,vp\((kxt - '//
chak, Fran / 11154 Millpond Court,Chaska 55318 4485644
4ﬁLith, Alfred & Shirlevy 1700 Dupont So., Mpls 55403 377=4170

N
N a(
éa Gerald & -256§—ﬂ7-Auea—S%TT—Stv—Pau%~5511 L 84459
l} ifd’ ﬁeg 3L Y > Cedorbredste pL; MK <.g/f,\;</“‘”“7(“'
3

‘&\Xbmomua, Art & Marge 5343 Knox Ave., N., Mpls 55430 B0

v




«

f { Xonooka, Gisela

{

4 shino, Mrs. Kav
‘ \tlhdeen, Mrs. Gunvor

| Lvle, Bob & Elise

p
i
/ McAlpine, John & Vivian

hi
Y

o4 Merlin, Mrs, Mary

4 Minarik, Bob & Lillian
4 Mitchell, Bob & Ethel

D /. Mitchell, Pearl

zQ«S!o'Neal, Joe & Ellen
P4 Niska, Patl:bia
“/Ij‘Nomura. Karl & Louise

/A Ostlund, Lenny & Fran

|
W4 &&ni, Rev, Andrew & Kiyo

?é&vers. Jim & Ada
b,
‘ ‘3dio, Ed & Janetta

Sever, Gene & Lorraine

A

),\ t‘\fStramne, George & Gladys

-2
3809 Sheridan Ave So, Mpls 55410

7720 Viewcrest Lane, Mpls, 55427
4129 Linden Hills Blvd, Mpls 55410
3144 Park Ave. So., Mpls 55407

3901 Dellview Ave, St, Paul 55112

1360 N, Oakview Lane; Mpls SSubl

2631 Ulvssis St, N, E. Mpls 55418
833 Fuller, St., Paul £53ou

2800 Hamline No. St, Paul 55113
5353 13th Ave, So. Mpls, 55417
945 W, Co. Rd, C2, St, Paul 55113
2324 Lake Place, Mpls 55405

5214 Irving Ave, No., Mpls 55430
3021 E, Calhoun Blvd, Mpls 55408
729 Queen Ave, No, Mpls 5541l
Box 584, Rt 1 Excelsior 55331
465 Oliver Ave, So., Mpls 55405

415 W, Eldridge, St, Paul 55113

926-8949

545-4061

920-2579

823-0783

633-4721

> 54529170

331-90u86
781-7005

226-5358

631-9644

825-4585

482-9077
377-0292
522-0733
822-6085
521-9787
474-6107
374-2315

488-1148

39=4686——

20153582 76 52

4271 Sheridan So. Apt. 108, Mpls 55410 922-.1398
373-4469 Wk

Washington, Thomas 767 Holly, St. Paul 55104

Wilson, Grace

Wilson, Harold Franklin NMursing Home 501 W, Franklin

'y
| ,
B\wﬁ*dzlson, Viktor & Nancy
Y~

ho Wa, James

|4 Yoshida, Min & Mary

e Q . .
LR a0y }yk-”uu/: i

Mpls 55405
906 No., 4th St, Stillwater 55082

e
u228Va11e;%Rd. , Edina 55u24

5250 Humboldt Ave. N, Mpls 55430

870-0065
439-2688

920-4696

|53ulb9-Wk

521-9471




AKAKI, HATSUME
BECKER, DON & SUE
BERNAT, LEO & EMILIA
BLOOMGREN, MEL & CAROL
BOYER, ROBERT & DELILA
BUSHNELL, BILL & ANN
CHAFPMAN, CHARLES & NATALIE
CONKEY, DAVIE & HARRIET
DAHLQUIST, GWEN

DELIN, ROY & BART

DESMOND, MRS. ANNE

DUDLEY, DR. WILLIAM N.
EINSWEILLER, BOB & CORNIE

FLARENZ, ANDRE

GAGNON, LAURETTA

‘

EAMPLE, MRS, THELMA
EAHI@P*;~5iAz&mgz;/§p fotigmef)
HARGRAVE, CHARLES & LUCILLE
HARVEY, WALT & FLORENCE

HUBBARD, ELDORA

1488 CUMBERLAND ST., ST. PAUL 55117
5840 GOLDEN VALLEY RD., MPLS. 55422
401 Sth ST. S.E., MPLS. 55414

115 W. MINNEHAHA PRWY., MPLS. 55419
1737 W. SERYER AVE., ST. PAUL 55113
1555 OAK AVE., ST, PAUL 55112

2249 LAMBERT AVE., NEW BRIGHTON 55112
4360 BROOKSIDE CT., APT.205 EDINA 55436

5218 11th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55417
5000 CHOWEN AVE. S0., MPLS. 55410

1635 WASHBURN AVE. NO., MPLS. 55411
2289 MEDICINE LAKE BLVD., MPLS. 55441
1226 W, MINNEHAHA PKWY., MPLS. 55419
500 RIDGEWOOD AVE, S0., MPLS. 55403
25 W. 35th ST., MPLS. 55408
515 W. 50th ST., MPLS. 55419

; By *
774 AURORA AVE., ST. PAUL 55104
683 W. SHRYER AVE., ST. PAUL 55113

3325 3rd AVE. SO., MPLS. 55407

1nﬁnkrﬂnmuunnzrtrMié2%797(Ubv47a«égzoU’ii?rzvzn-seTT—mrmzn—ﬁsno9

JEZESKI, MARY [ .. .
KASCHAK, FRAN

KEITH, ALFRED & SHIRLEY

'I.KINGAID, GERALD & PEG

KOMOMUA, ART & MARGE

1846 SIMPSON, ST. PAUL 55113

11154 MILLPOND COURT, CHASKA 55318
1700 DUPONT AVE. SO., MPLS. 55403

3183 CEDARBROOK DRIVE, DECATUR GA 30033

5343 KNOX AVE. N., MPLS. 55430

PHONE
4885200
545-9200
378-9574
824-3725
631-0941
633-5687
784-0874
926-8728
822-6983
920-2378
521-T915
544-8344
825-7050
874-0735
823-2530
827-4721
S5t=-2571
226-9048
489-2350
822-9777
825=5426—~
645-8782
448-5644
377-4170
404-296-468T7
560-0038




KONOPRA, GISELA
KUSHINO, MRS, KAY
LUNDEEN, MRS. GUNVOR
LYLE, BOB & ELISE
McALPINE, JOHN & VIVIAN
McCLELLAN, BEN & MINERVA
MERLIN, MRS, MARY
MINARIK, BOB & LILLIAN
MITCHELL, BOB & ETHEL
MITCHELL, PEARL
NISKA, PATRICIA
NOMURA, KARL & LOUISE
O'NEAL, JOE & ELLEN
OSTLUND, LENNY & FRAN

OTANI, REV. ANDREW & KIYO

RIVERS, JIM & ADA
SEDIO, ED & JANETTA
SEVER, GENE & LORRAINE
STROMME, GEORGE, & GLADYS
WASHINGTON, THOMAS
WILSON, GRACE

WILSON, HAROLD

WU, JAMES
YOSHIDA, MIN & MARY

Cun9,/ﬁ€ﬁ WJofﬁé

-2-

3809 SHERIDAN AVE, SO., MPLS. 55410

7720 VIEWCREST IANE, MPLS. 55427

451 WesF Riyer Pd. e

4129-FFNPEN-BILIS BIVD,, MPLS.
3144 PARK AVE. SO., MPLS. 55407
3901 DELLVIEW AVE., ST. PAUL 55112
3216 46th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55406
6010 GOLDEN VALLEY RD. MPLS. 55422
2631 ULYSSES ST. N.E., MPIS. 55418
833 FULLER, ST. PAUL 55104

2800 HAMLIN NO., ST. PAUL 55113
945 W. CO. RD. €2, ST, PAUL 55113
2324 LAKE PLACE, MPIS. 55405

5353 13th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55417
5214 IRVING AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430
3021 E. CAIHOUN BIVD., MPLS. 55408
729 QUEEN AVE. NO., MPLS. 55411
Box 564, RT. 1, EXCELSIOR 55331
465 OLIVER AVE. SO., MPLS. 55405
415 W, ELDRIDGE, ST. PAUL 55113

25/ E - C-L_t,)/f
767 HOLLY, ST. PAUL 55104

427), SHERIDAN AVE, SO., APT.108, MPLS.55410
FRANKLIN NURSING HOME, 501 W, FRANKLIN

MPLS. 55405
4228 VALLEY VIEW RD., EDINA 55424
5250 HUMBOLDT AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430

2985 Nor th view , R cseu:lle $-S/23

926-8949

545-4061
S¢4 003
920=2579

823-0783
633-4721
721-7163
545-9170
781-7005
226-5358
631-9644
482-9077
3T7-0292
825-4585
522-0793
822-6085
521-9787
474-6107
374-2315
488-1148
291-7052
922-1398

870-~0065
920-4696
521-9471

HEYF-0638




RAINBOY CLUB

: . 1981-82 Membership List

.ﬂ_A_M_E_ ADDRESS _ PHONE
AKAKI, HATSUME 1488 CUMBERLAND ST., ST. PAUL 55117 488-5200
BECKER, DON & SUE 5840 GOLDEN VALLEY RD., MPLS. 55422 545-9200
BERNAT, LEO & EMILIA 401 5th ST. S.E., MPLS. 55414 378-9574
BLOOMGREN, MEL & CAROL 115 W. MINNEHAHA PKWY., MPLS. 55419 824-3725
BOYER, BOB & DELILA 1737 W. SHRYER AVE., ST. PAUL 55113 631-0941
BUSHNELL, BILL & ANN 1555 OAK AVE., ST. PAUL 55112 633-5687
CHAPMAN, CHARLES & NATALIE 2249 LAMBERT AVE., NEW BRIGHTON 55112 ‘784-0874
CONKE¥;EEQ¥£Er&-HARRlEL/ 4360BROGKSIDECT——ART-—205—EDINA-55436————926=8728"
CUNG, TIEN & JOSéE 2985 NORTHVIEW ST., ROSEVILLE 55113 484-0635
DAHLQUIST, GWEN 5218 11th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55417 822-6983
DELHN; ROY-—& BART———— 5000 CHOWEN-AVE. SO, MPLS. 55410 920-2378
DESMOND, ANNE 1635 WASHBURN AVE. NO., MPLS. 55411 521-7915
DUDLEY, DR. WILLIAM N. 2289 MEDICINE LAKE BLVD., MPLS. 55441 | 544-8344
E INSWEHLLER;—BOB—& CORNIE 1226 W MINNEHAHA PKWY., MPLS. 55 e e 825=7050
FLORENZE, ANDRE 440 RIDGEWOOD AVE. SO., MPLS. 55403 874-0735
FRIERSON, GARLA 1638 WASHBURN AVE. NO., MPLS. 55411 ' 521-4468
GAGNON, LAURETTA 25 W. 35th ST., MPLS. 55408 | 823;2530
HAMPLE, THELMA , 515 W. 50th ST., MPLS. 55419 827-4721 |
HARGRAVE, CHARLES & LUCILLE 774 AURORA AVE., ST. PAUL 55104 226-9048
HARVEY, WALT & FLORENCE 683 W. SHRYER AVE., ST. PAUL 55113 489-2350
HUBBARD, ELDORA 3325 3rd AVE. SO., MPLS. 55407 - 822-9777
KASCHAK, FRAN 64 MILLPOND COURT, CHASKA 55318 448-5644
KEITH,iALFRED & SHIRLEY 1700 DUPONT AVE. SO., MPLS. 55403 377-4170

KINCAID, GERALD & PEG 3825 LAVISTA RD., J-4, TUCKER, GA 30084

KOMOMUA, ART & MARGE 5343 KNOX AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430 560-0038
KONOPKA, GISELA 3809 SHERIDAN AVE. SO., MPLS. 55410 926-8949




1981-82 RAINBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

KUSHINO, KAY
LUNDEEN, GUNVOR
LYLE, BOB & ELISE
MCATPINE, JOHN & VIVIAN

* McCLELLAN, BEN & MERNEVA
MERLIN, MARY
MINARIK, BOB & LILLIAN
MITCHELL, BOB & ETHEL
MITCHELL, PEARL (JACKSON)
NISKA, PATRICIA
NOMURA;—KARE—&—LOUESE
0'NEAL, JOE & ELLEN

@sTLunn, LENNY & FRAN

OTANI, REV. ANDREW & KIYO

RASKI, HULDA E.

RIVERS, JIM & ADA

SEDIO, ED & JANETTA

SEVER, GENE & LORRATNE

STROMME, GEORGE & GLADYS

WASHINGTON, TOM

WILSON, GRACE -

WILSON, HAROLD

WU, JAMES

YOSHIDA, MIN & MARY

- continued -
ADDRESS
7720 VIEWCREST LANE, MPLS. 55427
7451 WEST RIVER RD., BROOKLYN PARK 55444
3144 PARK AVENUE, MPLS. 55407
3901 DELLVIEW AVE., ST. PAUL 55112
3216 46th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55406
6010 GOLDEN VALLEY RD., MPLS. 55422
2631 ULYSSES ST. N.E., MPLS. 55418
833 FULLER, ST. PAUL 55104 n29-))7)
2800 HAMLINE NO., ST. PAUL 55113

2

945 W, CO. RD. C™, ST. PAUL 55113

PAGE 2

PHONE

545-4061
566-0037
823-0783
633-4721
721-7163
545-9170
781-7005
226-5358
631-9644
482-9077

2324 tAKEPLACE, MPLS T 55405

5353 13th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55417

5214 IRVING AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430
3021 E. CALHOUN BLVD., MPLS. 55408
3512 BLOOMINGTON AVE. SO., 55407

729 QUEEN AVE, NO., MPLS. 55411

BOX 584, RT. 1, EXCELSIOR 55331

465 OLIVER AVE. SO., MPLS. 55405

415 W, ELDRIDGE, ST. PAUL 55113

325 LAUREL, APT, 202, ST. PAUL 55104
APT-—108 4 MPLS .—-55410

$5Y09

i\
875 . GWM:( ({&,_
'FRANKLIN NURSING HOME, 501 W, FRANKLIN, MPLS 55405 870-0065

4228 VALLEY VIEW RD., EDINA 55424
5250 HUMBOLDT AVE. NO., MPLS, 55430

377-0292
825-4585
522-0793
822-6085
722-5065
521-9787
474-6107
374-2315
488-1148
291-7052
922-1398
¥23-1393
920-4696
521-9471




NAME

AKAKI, HATSUME
BECKER, DON

BERNAT, LEO & EMILIA
BOYER, BOB & DELILA
BUSHNELL, BILL & ANN

CHAPMAN, CHARLES & NATALIE

DAHLQUIST, GWEN
DESMOND, ANNE

DUDLEY, DR. WILLIAM N,
FLORENZE, ANDRE

‘GNON » LAURETTA

HAMPLE, THELMA
HARGRAVE, CHARLES
HARVEY, WALT & FLORENCE
HUBBARD, ELDORA
KASCHAK, FRAN

KEITH, ALFRED & SHIRLEY
KINCAID, GERALD & PEG
KOMOMUA, ART & MARGE
KONOPKA, GISELA
KUSHINO, KAY

LOTZ, RENEE E.

RAINBOW CLUB

1982-83 Membership List

ADDRESS

1488 CUMBERLAND ST., ST. PAUL 55117
5840 GOLDEN VALLEY RD., MPLS. 55422
401-5th ST. S.E., MPLS. 55414

1737 W, SHRYER AVE., ST. PAUL 55113
1555 OAK AVE., ST. PAUL 55112

2249 LAMBERT AVE., NEW BRIGHTON 55112
5218-11th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55417

1635 WASHBURN AVE. NO., MPLS. 55411
2289 MEDICINE LAKE BLVD., MPLS. 55441
211 W, 28th ST., APT. 4, MPLS. 55408
25 W, 35th ST., MPLS. 55408

515 W, 50th ST., MPLS. 55419

774 AURORA AVE., ST. PAUL 55104

683 W. SHRYER AVE., ST. PAUL 55113
3325-3rd AVE. SO., MPLS. 55407

5443 SANIBEL DRIVE, MINNETONKA 55343
1700 DUPONT AVE. SO., MPLS. 55403

3825 LAVISTA RD., J-4, TUCKER, GA 30084

5343 KNOX AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430
3809 SHERIDAN AVE. SO., MPLS. 55410
7720 VIEWCREST LANE, MPLS. 55427
3424 STEVENS AVE, SO., MPLS. 55408

LUNDEEN, GUNVOR

7451 W, RIVER RD., BROOKLYN PARK 55444
QLE, BOB & ELISE

3144 PARK AVE., MPLS. 55407

PHONE

488-5200
545-9200
378-9574
631-0941
633-5687
784-0874
822-6983
521-7915
544-8344
871-8411
823-2530
827-4721
224-5267
489-2350
822-9777
938-5900
377-4170

560-0038
926-8949
545-4061
822-0480
566-0037
823-0783




RAINBOW CLUB - 1982-83 MEMBERSHIP LIST - PAGE 2

.

MCALPINE, JOHN & VIVIAN
MCCLELLAN, BEN & MERNEVA
MERLIN, MARY
MINARIK, BOB & LILLIAN
MITCHELL, BOB & ETHEL
MITCHELL PEARL (JACKSON)
NISKA, PATRICIA
0'NEAL, JOE & ELLEN
OSTLUND, LENNY & FRAN
OTANI, REV. ANDREW & KIYO
RASKI, HULDA E.

@ vers, v 2 ADA
SEDIO, JANETTA
SEVER, GENE & LORRAINE
WASHINGTON, TOM
WILSON, GRACE
WILSON, HAROLD
WU, JAMES
YOSHIDA, MIN & MARY

ertember 8, 1982
fo

ADDRESS

3901 DELLVIEW AVE., ST. PAUL 55112

7700 PENN AVE. SO., APT. 119, RICHFIELD 55423
6010 GOLDEN VALLEY RD., MPLS. 55422

2631 ULYSSES ST. N.E., MPLS. 55418

833 FULLER AVE., ST. PAUL 55104

2800 HAMLINE NO., ST. PAUL 55113

945 W. CO. RD. C2

» ST. PAUL 55113
5353-13th AVE, SO., MPLS. 55417

5214 IRVING AVE, NO., MPLS, 55430
3021 E. CALHOUN BLVD., MPLS. 55408
3512 BLOOMINGTON AVE. SO., 55407

729 QUEEN AVE. NO., MPLS. 55411

BOX 584, RT. 1, EXCELSIOR 55331

465 OLIVER AVE. SO., MPLS. 55405

280 RAVAUX, APT. 213, ST. PAUL 55103
3852 GARFIELD AVE. SO., MPLS. 55409
FRANKLIN NURSING HOME, 501 W, FRANKLIN, 55405
4228 VALLEY VIEW RD., EDINA 55424

5250 HUMBOLDT AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430

PHONE

633-4721
869-3254
545-9170
781-7005
228-1171
631-9644
482-9077
825-4585
522-0793
822-6085
722-5065
521-9787
474-6107
374-2315
291-7052
823-1893
870-0065
920-4696
521-9471




FRIENDS OF RAINBOW CLUB
(As of Oct. 12, ;DLB)

ADDRESS PHONE
5840 Golden Valley Rd., Mpls. 5542 545-9200

ROOKS, *8 528 Russell Ave. N Mpls. 554( No phone
HAMPLE, THELMA *'¢ 15 ¥W. 50th Mpls. 55 827-4721
MERLIN, MAI 83 60 Iden Valley Mpls. 55¢ 545-9170

OTANI, REV. ANDREW IYO *'8 30 . Calhoun Blvd., ¥ . 55408 822-6085

BLOOMGREN,

CONKEY, DAV . HARRI d 4360 Brookside Ct. Apt

CUNG, TIEN & JOSEE 2985 Northview St., Rosevill

DELIN, ROY & BART *'82 000 Chowen Ave. So.,

EINSWEILER, BOB & CORNIE *'82 2 W. Minnehaha Pkwy,
{OMURA, KARL & LOUISE *'82 2324 Lake Place, Mpls. 554

STROMME, GEORGE & GLADYS *'82 415 W, Eldridge
v ¥

IKEDA, CLARENCE & MIEKO *'81 4200 1st Ave. So., Mpls. 55409 825-5426

MARY *'81 1846 Simpson, St. Paul 55113 645-8782

JOYCE *'80

RLENE *'80 2932 Northway Dr., Mp] 55430 560-0976

STURR, ALICE *'80 1 nd Ave. Mpls. 55401 339-4686
WILSON, VIKTOR & NANCY *'80

ANYANDU, PETE 06 Carm .» Shoreview 55112 484-7738
BUSSE, NORMAN & 1265 Reilar ve,, St. Paul 55] 484-8342

CRAMER, NOLAN & NAN *! 1425 Vincent Ave. No., Mpls. 554 522-2627

SAARI, VIRGINIA *'7 33¢ pont Ave. So., Mpl 5540 827-4414
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NAME
AKAKI, HATSUME

BERNAT, LEO & EMILIA

BOYLE, VIVIAN

__BOYER, BOB & DELILA
BUSHNELL BILL & ANN
CHAMBERLAIN, JEAN G.

CHAPMAN, CHARLES & NATALIE
COLEMAN, JAMES & DIANNE

COREY, RUSSELL

DAHLQUIST, GMWEN

DESMOND, ANNE

DUDLEY, DR. WILLIAM N. & TERRY
FLORENZ, GLORIA 772

C——

FOLEY, JOHN & AVIS

GNON aLA TTA
lbb 1&6Ci

HARGRAVE, AkRLEs

Ueyos

HARVEY, WALT & FLORENCE
HUBBARD, ELDORA
KASCHAK, FRAN

KEITH, ALFRED & SHIRLEY
KINCAID, GERALD & PEG
KOMOMUA, ART & MARGE
KONOPKA, GISELA
KUSHINO, KAY

LOTZ, RENEE E.

LUNDEEN, GUNVOR

* —————

9/83

RAINBOW CLUB
1983-84 Membership List (’éfé//7k4ﬂvvtﬁﬂaf)

ADDRESS

1488 CUMBERLAND ST., ST. PAUL 55117

401 5th ST. S.E., MPLS. 55414
1620 WATERLOO AVE., SO. ST. PAUL 55075
1737 W. SHRYER AVE., ST. PAUL 55113
1555 Oak Ave., St. Paul 55112

3852 GARFIELD AVE. SO., MPLS. 55409
2249 LAMBERT AVE., NEW BRIGHTON 55112

100 CANTERBURY RD., CIRCLE PINES 55014

2421 3rd Ave. So., Mpls. 55409 MV” /7@%*0

5218 11th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55417

1635 WASHBURN AVE. NO., MPLS. 55411
2280 MEDICINE LAKE BLVD., MPLS. 55441
4040 PARK AVE., MPLS. 55407

1812 COMO AVE. S.E., MPLS. 55414

25 M. /3éth ST » Mr;ts /é/'f /h
29 % AURORA YAVE . L sslos
683 W. SHRYER AVE., ST. PAUL 55113
3325 3rd AVE. SO., MPLS. 55407
5443 SANIBEL DR., MINNETONKA 55343
1700 DUPONT AVE. SO., MPLS. 55403
3825 LAVISTA RD., J-4, TUCKER, GA 30084
5343 KNOX AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430
3809 SHERIDAN AVE. SO., MPLS. 55410
7720 VIEWCREST LANE, MPLS. 55427
3424 STEVENS AVE. SO., MPLS. 55408

7451 W. RIVER RD., BROOKLYN PARK 55444

PHONE
488-5200
378-9574
455-8039

_631-0941

633-5687
823-1893
784-0874
780-4105
UNLISTED
822-6983
521-7915
544-8344
823-1250
331-8841
823-253
52 %
24-5267
489-2350
822-9777
938-5900
377-4170

560-0038
926-8949
545-4061
822-0480

566-0037

e ————————— T———
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PAGE 2 - 1983-84 RAINBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

.

N

AME

LYLE, BOB & ELISE

‘McALPINE, JOHN & VIVIAN
“ McCLELLAN, BEN & MERNEVA

MINARIK, BOB & LILLIAN
. MITCHELL, BOB & ETHEL

MITCHELL, PEARL (JACKSON)

MONTGOMERY, GUNILLA

N

ISKA, PATRICIA

O'NEAL, JOE & ELLEN

OSTLUND, LENNY & FRAN

.

RASKI, HULDA E.

RIVERS, JfM &
' Jiba QgA

. SEVER/ GENE & LORRAINE
 WASHINGTON, TOM
WILSON, GRACE

WILSON, HAROLD
WU, JAMES
YOSHIDA, MIN & MARY

\

eptember 12, 1983
(]

ADDRESS

3144 PARK AVE., MPLS. 55407
3901 DELLVIEW AVE., ST. PAUL 55112

7700 PENN AVE. SO., APT, 119, RICHFIELD 55423

PHONE
823-0783
633-4721

8698254

?
2631 ULYSSES ST. N.E., MPLS. 55418 /Wélhﬁ = 781-7005

833 FULLER AVE., ST. PAUL 55104
2800 HAMLINE NO., ST. PAUL 55113

c/o MN STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,

> ; V20 CAPY 5540q 7
945 W. CO. RD. C™, ST. PAUL 55113

5353 13th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55417

5214 IRVING AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430

3512 BLOOMINGTON AVE. SO., 55407

7 QUEENZI}VE yQ ,,,M;lilffﬂ 5523/

465 OLIVE AVE. SO., MPLS, 55405

280 RAVAUX, APT. 213, ST. PAUL 55103

3852 GARFIELD AVE. SO., MPLS. 55409

FRANKLIN NURSING HOME, 501 W. FRANKLIN, 55405
4228 VALLEY VIEW RD., EDINA 55424

5250 HUMBOLDT AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430

228-1171
631-9644

§24_bsTY
623=5326

482-9077
825-4585
522-0793
722-5065
521-9787
¥75-6(07T
374-2315
291-7052
823-1893

870=0065

' 920-4696

521-9471




RAINBOW CLUB

1984-1985 MEMBERSHIP LIST

@ we ADDRESS PHONE

AKAKI, HATSUME
BERNAT, LEO & EMILIA
BOYER, BOB & DELILA
BOYLE, VIVIAN
BUSHNELL, BILL & ANN
CHAMBERLAIN, JEAN G.
CHAPMAN, CHARLES
CHAPMAN, NATALIE
COLEMAN, JAMES & DIANNE
COREY, RUSSELL
DAHLQUIST, GWEN

DESMOND, ANNE

DUDLEY, DR. WILLIAM N. & TERRY

FLORENZ, GLORIA & ANDRE
FOLEY, JOHN & AVIS
GAGNON, LAURETTA
GREIDEL, DOROTHY
HARGRAVE, CHARLES
HARVEY, WALT & FLORENCE
HUBBARD, ELDORA
KASCHAK, FRAN

KEITH, ALFRED & SHIRLEY
KINCAID, GERALD & PEG
KOMOMUA, ART & MARGE
KONOPKA, GISELA

KUSHINO, KAY

September, 1984 F.O.

1488 CUMBERLAND ST., ST. PAUL 55117
401 5th ST. S.E., MPLS. 55414

1737 W. SHRYER AVE., ST. PAUL 55113
1620 WATERLOO AVE., SO. ST. PAUL 55075
1555 OAK AVE., ST. PAUL 55112

3852 GARFIELD AVE. SO., MPLS. 55409
1003 MARSHALL AVE., .ST. PAUL 55104
2249 LAMBERT AVE., NEW BRIGHTON 55112
100 CANTERBURY RD., CIRCLE PINES 55014
2421 3rd AVE. SO., MPLS. 55409

5218 11th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55417

1635 WASHBURN AVE. NO., MPLS. 55411
2280 MEDICINE LAKE BLVD., MPLS. 55441
4040 PARK AVE., MPLS. 55407

1812 COMO AVE. S.E., gPLS. 55414

25 W. 35th ST., MPLS. 55408

3356 OLIVER AVE. NO., MPLS. 55412

774 AURORA AVE., ST. PAUL 55104

8704 N.E. 57th ST., VANCOUVER WA 98662
3325 3rd AVE. SO., MPLS. 55407

5443 SANIBEL DR., MINNETONKA 55343
1700 DUPONT AVE. SO., MPLS. 55403

3825 LAVISTA RD., J-4, TUCKER GA 30084
5343 KNOX AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430

3809 SHERIDAN AVE. SO., MPLS. 55410

7720 VIEWCREST LANE, MPLS. 55427

- More -

488-520.
378-9574
631-0941
455-8039
633-5687

823-1893

784-087
780-410C¢
UNLISTE
822-€98"

¥4

331-8L41
823-253¢
522~

822-977"
938-5900

377-417¢

926-8944

545-400
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NAME

LOTZ, RENEE E.

LUNDEEN, GUNVOR

LYLE, BOB & ELISE
McALPINE, JOHN & VIVIAN
McCLELLAN, BEN & MERNEVA
MINARIK, BOB

MINARIK, LILLIAN
MITCHELL, BOB & ETHEL
MITCHELL, PEARL (JACKSON)
MONTGOMERY, GUNILLA
NISKA, PATRICIA

O'NEAL, JOE & ELLEN
OSTLUND, LENNY & FRAN
PARNELL, ANDERSON

RASKT, HULDA E.

RIVERS, JIM & ADA

SEVER, GENE & LORRAINE
SULLIVAN, JOHN & ROSEMARY
WASHINGTON, TOM

WILSON, GRACE

WILSON, HAROLD

WOOTEN, FRANK & CAROL
WU, JAMES

YOSHIDA, MIN & MARY

September, 1984 F.O0.

ADDRESS

3424 STEVENS AVE. SO., MPLS. 55408

7451 W. RIVER RD., BROOKLYN PARK 55444

3144 PARK AVE., MPLS. 55407

3901 DELLVIEW AVE., ST. PAUL 55112

7700 PENN "AVE. SO+ APT. 119, RICHFIELD’55423

J ( A ) & ) A
1700 JOHNSON ST. N.E., APT. 9, MPLé: 55413

2631 ULYSSES ST. N.E., MPLS. 55418
833 FULLER AVE., ST. PAUL 55104

2800 HAMLINE NO., ST. PAUL 55113

4360 4th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55409

945 W. CO. RD. C2, ST. PAUL 55113
5353 13th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55417

5214 IRVING AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430

775 HOLLY, ST. PAUL 55104

3512 BLOOMINGTON AVE. SO., 55407

729 QUEEN AVE. NO., MPLS. 55411

465 OLIVER AVE. SO., MPLS. 55405

292 WEST EAGLE LAKE DR., MAPLE GROVE 55369
280 RAVAUX, APT. 213, ST. PAUL 55103
3852 GARFIELDAVE. SO MPLS. 55409
110 EAST 18th ST.. MPLS. 55403 |
127 SABRA COURT, APPLE VALLEY 55124
4228 VALLEY VIEW RD., EDINA 55424

5250 HUMBOLDT AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430

PHONE

8220480 _
566-0037
823-0783
633-4721
8693254

7893287
781-7005
228-1171
631-9644
278-1632
482-9077
805-458:
522-079:
227-410¢
722-5065
521-9787
374-2315
425-6153
291-705%
823TEY3
570-00¢5
454-806/
920-4696

521-947"




AKAKI, Hatsume
1488 Cumberland
St. Paul 55117
488-5200

BERNAT, Leo & Emilia
401 - 5th St. S. E.
Minneapolis 55414
378-9574

BOYER, Bob & Delila
1737 W. Shryer Ave.
St. Paul 55113
631-0941

BOYLE, Vivian

1620 Waterloo Ave.
South St. Paul 55075
455-8039

BUSHNELL, Bi1l & Ann
1555 Oak Ave.

St. Paul 55112
633-5687

CHAMBERLAIN, Jean G.
3737 Bryant Ave. S.
Minneapolis 55409

CHAPMAN, Charles L.
325 Laurel - Apt. 516
St. Paul 55102
222-0304

CHAPMAN, Natalie
2249 Lambert Avenue
New Brighton 55112
784-0874

COLEMAN, James & Diane
3925 Chicago Ave.
Minneapolis 55407
824-4403

COREY, Russell
2421 - 3rd Ave. S.
Minneapolis 55409
Unlisted

RAINBOW CLUB
1985-1986 Membership List

DAHLQUIST, Gwen
5218 - 11th Ave S.
Minneapolis 55417
822-6983

DESMOND, Anne
1635 Washburn N.
Minneapolis 55411
521-7915

DUDLEY, Dr. Wm. & Terry
2280 E. Medicine Lake
Minneapolis 55441
544-8344

FLORENZ, Andre & Gloria
4040 Park Ave.
Minneapolis 55407
823-1250

FOLEY, John & Avis
1812 Como Ave. S.E.
Minneapolis 55414
331-8841

GAGNON, Lauretta
25 W. 35th St.
Minneapolis 55408
823-2530

GRUIDL, Dorothy
3356 Oliver Ave. N.
Minneapolis 55412
522-5381

HARGRAVE, Charles
774 Aurora Avenue
St. Paul 55104
224-5267

HARVEY, Walt & Florence
8704 N.E. 57th Street
Vancouver, WA 98662

HUBBARD, Eldora
3325 ~ 3rd Awe. S.
Minneapolis 55407
822-9777

KASCHAK, Fran
5443 Sanibel Dr.
Minnetonka 55343
938-5900

KEITH, Alfred & Shirley
1700 DuPont Ave. S.
Minneapolis 55403
377-4170

KINCAID, Gerald & Peg
3825 Lavista Rd J-4
Tucker, GA 30084

KOMOMUA, Art & Marge
5343 Knox Ave N.
Minneapolis 55430
560-0038

KONOPKA, Gisela
3809 Sheridan S.
Minneapolis 55410
926-8949

KUSHINO, Kay

7720 Viewcrest Lane
Minneapolis 55427
545-4061

LOTZ, Renee E.
3112 22nd Ave. S. Apt. 7
Minneapolis 55407
729-0955

LUNDEEN, Gunvor
7451 W. River Rd
Brooklyn Park 55444
566-0037

LYLE, Bob & Elise
3144 Park Avenue
Minneapolis 55407
823-0783

McALPINE, John & Vivian
3901 Dellview Avenue
St. Paul 55112

633-4721




RAINBOW CLUB 1985-1986 Membership List - Continued

McCLELLAN, Ben & Merneva MONTGOMERY, Gunilla
5015-35th Ave. S. Apt.521 4360 - 4th Ave. S.

Minneapolis 55417
7124-0774

McCLELLAN, Steve & Joan

3216 - 46th Ave. S.
Minneapolis 55406
721-7163

MINARIK, Bob

1700 Johnson N.E. Apt. 9

Minneapolis 55413
789-3283

MINARIK, Lillian
2631 Ulysses ST. N.E.
Minneapolis 55418
781-7005

MITCHELL, Bob & Ethel
833 Fuller Avenue

St. Paul 55104
228-1171

MITCHELL, Pearl (Jackson)

2800 Hamline North
St. Paul 55113
631-9644

MONSON, Irma

3849 Oakland Avenue
Minneapolis 55407
822-1946

<Bags; 297-2978
<Eves: 338-9012

Minneapolis 55409
378-1632

NISKA, Patricia
945 W. Co Rd C-2
St. Paul 55113
482-9077

0'NEAL, Joe & Ellen
5353 - 13th Ave. S.
Minneapolis 55417
825-4585

OSTLUND, Lenny & Fran
5214 Irving Ave. N.
Minneapolis 55430
522-0793

PURNELL, Anderson
775 Holly Avenue
St. Paul 55104
227-4100

RASKI, Hulda E.
3512 Bloomington S.
Minneapolis 55407
722-5065

RIVERS, Jim & Ada
729 Queen Ave. N.
Minneapolis 55411
521-9787

SEVER, Gene & Lorraine
465 0Oliver Ave. S.
Minneapolis 55405
374-2315

SULLIVAN, John & Rosemary

292 W. Eagle Lake Dr.
Maple Grove 55369
425-6153

WASHINGTON, Tom

280 Ravoux - Apt. 213
St. Paul 55103
291-7052

WILSON, Grace
2625 Park Avenue
Minneapolis 55407
871-7645

WILSON, Harold

110 E. 18th Street
Minneapolis 55403
870-0065

WOOTEN, Frank & Carol
127 Sabra Court
Apple Valley 55124
454-8067

WU, James

4228 Valley View Road
Edina 55424

920-4696

YOSHIDA, Min & Mary
5250 Humboldt Ave. N.
Minneapolis 55430
521-9471




2249 Lambert Ave
St Paul MN 55112

Lenny & Fran Ostlund
5214 Irving Avenue North
Minneapolis, MN 55430




®

Name

ACOSTA, Emilia
AKAKt, Hatsume
AKAKt, Sadao
BERNAT, Leo & Emilia
BOYER, Bob & Delila
BOYLE, Vivian
BUSHNELL, Bill & Ann
CARTER, Carl
CHAMBERLAIN, Jean
CHAPMAN, Charles
CHAPMAN, Natalie
OLEMAN, James & Diane
COREY, Russell
DAHLQUIST, Gwen
DESMOND, Anne
DUDLEY, William & Terry
FLORENZ, Andre & Glorla
FOLEY, John & Avis
GAGNON, Laureta
GRUIDL, Dorothy
HARGRAVE, Charles
HARVEY, Wail+ & Florence
HUBBARD, Eldora
JOHNSON, Roy & Pat
KASCHAK, Fran

Rainbow Club

1986-1987 Membership List

Address

19 Meadow Lark Lane
1488 Cumberiand Street
1488 Cumberland Street
4Ot = 5Eh Sk, =S E.
1737 W. Shryer Avenue
1620 Waterloo Avenue
1555 Oak Avenue

3505 - 23rd Ave. S.
3737 Bryant Ave. S.
325 Laurel Apt. #516
2249 Lambert Avenue
3708 Beard Ave. N.
2421 - 3rd Ave. S.
5218 - 11+h Ave. S.
1635 Washburn Ave. N.
2280 E. Medicine Lake
4040 Park Avenue

1812 Como Ave. S.E.

25 W. 35th Street

3356 Oiiver Ave. N.
774 Aurora Avenue

5404 N.E. 121st Ave. #69
3325 =:3rd Ave.:S.
3549 Pleasant Ave. S.
5443 Sanibel Drive

St. Paul 55110

S PRl S9N

¥, -Paul 53117
Minneapolis 55414
St Paul 59115
South S*+. Paul 55075
st. Paul- 55112
Minneapolis 55407
Minneapolis 55409
S¥. Faul 53102

New Brighton 55112
Robbinsdale 55422
Minneapolis 55409
Minneapolis 55417
Minneapolis 55411
Minneapolis 55441
Minneapolis 55407
Minneapolis 55414
Minneapolis 55408
Minneapoiis 55412
St+. Paul 55104
Vancouver, WA 98662
Minneapolis 55407
Minneapolis 55408
Minnetonka 55343

Phone

482-9507
488-5200
488-5200
378-9574
631-0941
455-8039
633-5687
729-8478

222-0304
784-0874
521-3869
Unlisted
822-6983
521-7915
544-8344
823-1250
331-8841
823-2530
522-5381
224-5267

822-9777
824-3773
938-5900




KEITH, Alfred ‘& Shirley
KOMOMUA, Ar+ & Marge
KONOPKA, Gisela

KUSHINO, Kay

LOVEJOY, Mel & Marcle
LOTZ, Renee

LUBEGA, Nakitto

LUNDEEN, Gunvor

LYLE, Bob & Elise
McALPINE, John & Vivian
McCLELLAN, Ben & Merneva
McCLELLAN, Steve & Joan
MINARIK, Bob

MINARIK, Lilllan
MITCHELL, Bob & Ethel
MITCHELL, Pearl
MONSON, trma
MONTGOMERY, Gunilla
NISKA, Pat

O°NEAL, Joe & Ellen
OSTLUND, Lenny & Fran
PURNELL, Anderson
RASKE, Hulda

RIVERS, Jim & Ada
SEVER, Gene & lorralne
SULL EVAN,
WASHINGTON, Tom
WILSON, Grace

WOOTEN, Frank & Carol
WU, James

YOSHIDA, Min & Mary

(Jackson)

John & Rosemary

1700 Dupont Ave. S.
5343 Knox Ave. N.

3809 Sheridan Ave. S.
7720 Viewcrest Lane
2329 S. 9th St. #422
3112 - 22nd Ave. S. #7
5704 James Ave. S.
7451 W. River Road
3144 Park Avenue

3901 Dellview Avenue
5015 - 35th Ave. S. #521
3216 - 46th Ave. S.
1835 Ulysses St. N. E.
2631 Ulysses St. N. E.
833 Fuller Avenue

2800 Hamline Ave. N.
3849 Oakland Ave.

162 Bedford St. S.E. #4
945 W. Cty Rd C-2
2915 #C Cowley Way
5214 Irving Ave. N.
775 Holly Avenue

3512 Bloomington S.
729 Queen Avenue N.
465 Oliver Ave. S.

292 W. Eagle Lake Dr.
280 Ravoux - Apt. 213
2625 Park Avenue

127 Sabra Court

4228 Valiley View Road
5250 Humboldt Ave. N.

Minneapolis 55403
Minnneapolis 55430
Minneapolis 55410
Minneapolis 55427
Minneapolis 55406
Minneapolis 55407
Minneapolis 55419

Brook lyn Park 55444

Minneapolis 55407
St. Paul 55112

Minneapolis 55417
Minneapolis 55406
Minneapolis 55418
Minneapolis 55418
St+. Paul 55104

gF. Panl 90113 o
Minneapoiis 55407(
Minneapolis 55414
oF.Pagl 53113

San Diego, CA 92117

Minneapolis 55430
St+. Paul 55104
Minneapolis 55407
Minneapolis 55411
Minneapolis 55405
Maple Grove 55369
St. Paul 55103
Minneapolis 55407
Apple Valley 55124
Edina 55424
Minneapoll§ 55430

2
E
3

377-4170
560-0038
926-8949
545-4061
375-1034
729-0955
926-6299
566-0037
823-0783
633-4721
724-0774
721-7163
789-3283
781-7005
228-1171

work
24-0022)631-9644

ings

9031)822-1945(d;‘
378-1632
482-9077

522-0793
227-0008
122=5065
521-9781
374-2315
425-6153
291-7052
871-7645
454-8067
920-4696
521-9471




1987-1988 RAINBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

NAME

‘?OSTA + EMILIA

AKAKI, HATSUME

AKAKI, SADAO

BERNAT, DR. LEO & EMILIA
BOYER, BOB & DELILA
BOYLE, VIVIAN
BUSHNELL, BILL & ANN
CARTER, CARL

CHAPMAN, NATALIE
COLEMAN, JAMES & DIANE
COREY, RUSSELL
DAHLQUIST, GWEN

DESMOND, ANNE

‘)LEY, DR. WILLIAM & TERRY

FISHER, MARK & FIDELINA
FLORENZ, ANDRE & GLORIA
FOLEY, JOHN & AVIS
GAGNON, LAURETTA
GRUIDL, DOROTHY
HARGRAVE, CHARLES
HARVEY, WALT & FLORENCE
HUBBARD, ELDORA
JACKSON, PEARL MITCHELL
JOHNSON, ROY & PAT
KASCHAK, FRAN

KEITH, ALFRED & SHIRLEY
ROMOMUA, ART & MARGE

KONOPKA, GISELA

ADDRESS
19 MEADOW LARK LANE, ST. PAUL 55110.
1488 CUMBERLAND ST., ST. PAUL 55117
1488 CUMBERLAND ST., ST. PAUL 55117
401-5th ST. SE., MPLS. 55414
2353 YOUNGMAN AVE., APT. 107, ST. PAUL 55116
1620 WATERLOO AVE. SOUTH ST. PAUL 55075
1555 OAK AVE., ST. PAUL 55112
3505-23rd AVE. SO., MPLS. 55407
2249 LAMBERT AVE., NEW BRIGHTON 55112
3708 BEARD AVE. NO., ROBBINSDALE 55422
2421-3rd AVE. SO., MPLS. 55409
5218-11th AVE. SO., MPLS. 55417
1635 WASHBURN AVE. NO., MPLS. 55411
2280 MEDICINE LAKE BLVD., MPLS. 55441
980 ISLAND LAKE AVE., SHOREVIEW 55126
4040 PARK AVE., MPLS. 55407
1812 COMO AVE. S.E., MPLS. 55414
25 W. 35th ST., MPLS. 55408
3356 OLIVER AVE. NO., MPLS. 55412

774 AURORA AVE., ST. PAUL 55104

5404 N.E. 121st AVE., APT. 69, VANCOUVER WA 98662

3325-3rd AVE. SO., MPLS. 55407

2800 HAMLINE NO., ST. PAUL 55113 (Wk: 224-0022)

3549 PLEASANT AVE. SO., MPLS. 55408
5443 SANIBEL DR., MINNETONKA 55343
1700 DUPONT AVE. SO., MPLS. 55403
5343 KNOX AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430

3809 SHERIDAN AVE. SO., MPLS. 55410

6/11/87 £io.

PHONE
482-9507
488-5200
488-5200
378-9574
699-7969
455-8039
633-5687
729-8478
784-0874
521—386§
Unlisted
822-6983
521-7915
544-8344
481-9842
823-1250
331-8841
823-2530

522-5381

822-9777
631-9644
824-3773
938-5900
377-4170
560-0038

926-8949




-
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NAME

"SHINO, KAY
LOVEJOY, MEL & MARCIE
LOTZ, RENEE
LUBEGO, NAKITTO
LUNDEEN, GUNVOR
LYLE, BOB & ELISE
McALPINE, JOHN & VIVIAN
McCLELLAN, BEN & MERNEVA
McCLELLAN, STEVE & JOAN
MINARIK, BOB & ROBERTA
MINARIK, LILLIAN
MITCHELL, BOB & ETHEL
MONSON, IRMA

.)N‘I‘GOMERY, GUNILLA
NISKA, PAT
O'NEAL JOE & ELLEN
OSTLUND, LENNY & FRAN
RASKI, HULDA
RIVERS, JIM & ADA
SEVER, GENE & LORRAINE
SULLIVAN, JOHN & ROSEMARY
WASHINGTON, TOM
WILSON, GRACE
WOOTEN, FRANK & CAROL
WU, JAMES

YOSHIDA, MIN & MARY

ADDRESS

7720 VIEWCREST LANE, MPLS. 55427

2329 SO. 9th ST., APT. 422, MPLS. 55406

3112-22nd AVE. SO., APT. 7, MPLS. 55407
5704 JAMES AVE. SO., MPLS. 55419

7451 W. RIVER RD., BROOKLYN PARK 55444
3144 PARK AVE., MPLS. 55407

3901 DELLVIEW AVE., ST. PAUL 55112
5015-35th AVE. SO., APT. 521, MPLS. 55417

17 SO. 1lst ST., APT. #A-1702, MPLS. 55401

5697 GREENCIRCLE DR., #323, MINNETONKA 55343

2631 ULYSSES ST. N.E., MPLS. 55418

833 FULLER AVE., ST. PAUL 55104

6/11/87 f.o.

PHONE
545-4061
375-1034
729-0955
926-6299
566-0037
823-0783
633-4721
724-0774
340-9430
933-2056
781-7005

228-1171

3849 OAKLAND AVE., MPLS. 55407 (Eve: 338-9012) (Da: 822-1946

1920 SO. lst ST., APT. 509, MPLS. 55454
945 W. CO. RD. Cz, ST. PAUL 55113

2915 #C COWLEY WAY, SAN DIEGO CA 92117
5214 IRVING AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430

3512 BLOOMINGTON AVE. SO., MPLS. 55407
729 QUEEN AVE. NO., MPLS. 55411

465 OLIVER AVE. SO., MPLS. 55405

292 W. EAGLE LAKE DR., MAPLE GROVE 55369
280 RAVOUX, APT. 213, ST. PAUL 55103
2625 PARK AVE., MPLS. 55407

5701-2nd AVE. SO., MPLS. 55419

4228 VALLEY VIEW RD., EDINA 55424

5250 HUMBOLDT AVE. NO., MPLS. 55430

332-8048

482-9077

522-0793
722-5065
521-9787
374-2315
425-6153
291-7052
871-7645
866-7329
920-4696

521-9471




NAME
Acosta, Emilia
Akaki, Hatsume
.aﬁf ,akéa'dao
Baumgardt, Steve & Millie
Emilia
Boyer, Bob & DelLila

Bernat,

Boyle, Vivian

Bushnell, Bill & Ann
Chapman, Natalie
Coleman, James & Diane
Corey, Russell
Dahlquist, Gwen

Dale, Sheila

Desmond,; Anne

Dudley, Dr. william & Terry
Fisher, Mark & Fidelina
Florenz, Andre & Gloria

Foley, John & Avis

sgnon : Lauretta
idl
aggf, Dérothy

Hargrave, Charles

Harvey, Florence

Hubbard, Eldora

Jackson, Clarence & Pearl
Johnson, Roy & Pat
Kaschak, Fran

Keith, Al & Shirley
Klick, Liz

Komomua, Art & Marge
Konopka, Gisela

Kushino, Kay

Lovejoy, Mel & Marcie
Lotz, Renee

Gunvor

Lyle, Bob & Elise

Lundeen,

McClellan,

NiAlpine, John & Vivian
W_.lellan,

Steve & Joan

1988-1989 RAINBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

ADDRESS
19 Meadow Lark Lane, St. Paul 55110
1488 Cumberland St., St. Paul 55117
1488 Cumberland St., St. Paul 55117
7501 Jackson St. N.E., Fridley 55432
401-5th St. S.E., Mpls. 55414
2353 Youngman Ave., Apt.1l07, St. Paul 55116
1620 wWaterloo Ave., South St. Paul 55075
1555 Oak Ave., St. Paul 55112
2249 Lambert Ave., New Brighton 55112
3708 Beard Ave. No., Robbinsdale 55422
2421-3rd Ave. So., Mpls. 55409
5218-11th Ave. So., Mpls. 55417
3554 Holmes Ave. So., Mpls. 55408
Rt. 3, Box 51D, Southhaven MN 55382
2280 Medicine Lake Blvd., Mpls. 55441
980 Island Lake Ave., Shoreview 55126
4040 Park Ave., Mpls. 55407
1812 Como Ave. S.E., Mpls. 55414
25 W. 35th St., Mpls. 55408
3356 Oliver Ave. No., Mpls. 55412
774 Aurcra Ave., St. Paul 55104
5404 N.E. 121st Ave., Apt. 69, Vancouver WA 98662
3325-3rd Ave. So., Mpls. 55407
2800 Hamline No., St. Paul 55113 (wk: 224-0022)
3549 Pleasant Ave. So., Mpls. 55408
5443 Sanibel Dr., Minnetonka 55343
1700 Dupont Ave. So., Mpls. 55403
17278 wWeaver Lake Dr., Maple Grove 55369
5343 Knox Ave. Na, Brooklyn Center 55430
3809 Sheridan Ave. So., Mpls. 55410
Valley 55427
Mpls. 55406
Mpls. 55407
Park 55444

(Wk: 929-1772)

7720 Viewcrest Lane, Golden
2329 So. 9th St., Apt. 422,
3112-22nd Ave. So., Apt. 7,
7451 W. River Rd., Brooklyn
3144 Park Ave., Mpls. 55407
3901 Dellview Ave., St. Paul 55112

17 So. 1lst St., Apt. A-1702, #pls. 55401

- MORE - 6/10/88

PHONE

482-9507
488-5200
488-5200
786-6884
378-9574
699-7969
455-8039
633-5687
784-0874
521-3869
Unlisted
822-6983
822-1896

1-236-2305

544-8344
481-9842
823-1250
331-8841
823-2530
572-0586
224-5267
822-9777
631-9644
824-3773
$38-5900
377-4170
420-3296
560-0038
926-8949
545-4061
375-1034
729-0955
566-0037
823-0783
©33-4721
340-9430

) 0 o




PAGE 2 1988-1989 RAINBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

NAME

Miller, Elsie

mi1ls, Florence

, Minarik,

M®arik, Bob & Roberta
Minarik, Lillian
Mitchell, Bob & Ethel
Monson, Irma

Montgomery, Gunilla
Newcombe, George & Valli
Niska, Pat

Olson, Averna

Ostlund, Lenny & Fran
Raski, Hulda

Rivers, Ada

Sever, Gene & Lorraine
Sullivan, John & Rosemary
Washington, Tom

wilson, Grace

wooten, Frank & Carol

Wua,

wo. James,
Yoshida,

%hida, Min & Mary

ADDRESS
4649 Oakland, Mpls. 55407
3235 Ulysses St. N.E., Mpls. 55418

5697 Greencircle Dr., Apt. 323, Minnetonka 55343

2631 Ulysses St. N.E., Mpls. 55418
833 Fuller Ave., St. Paul 55104

3849 Oakland Ave., Mpls. 55407 (eve: 338-9012)

1920 So. 1st St., Apt. 509, Mpls. 55454
3546 Pleasant Ave., Mpls. 55408

945 w. Co. Rd. C2, St. Paul 55113

3550 Pleasant Ave., Mpls. 55408

5214 Irving Ave. No., Mpls. 55430

3512 Bloomington Ave. So., Mpls. 55407
729 Queen Ave. So., Mpls. 55405

465 Oliver Ave. So., Mpls. 55405

292 W. Eagle Lake Dr., Maple Grove 55369
280 Ravoux, Apt. 213, St. Paul 55103
2625 Park Ave., Mpls. 55407

5701-2nd Ave. So., Mpls. 55419

4228 Valley View Rd., Edina 55424

5250 Humboldt Ave. No., Mpls. 55430

6/10/88 f.o.

PHONE
823-3896
789-2886
933-2056
781-7005
228-1171
822-1946
332-8048
822-4872
482-9077
824-5540
522-0793
722-5065
521-9787
374-2315
425-6153
291-7052
871-7645
866-7329
920-4696
521-9471




® NAME

Acosta, Emilia

Akaki, Hatsume

Akaki, Sadao

Bernat, Emilia

Boyer, Bob & DeLila
Boyle, Vivian

Pushnell Bill & Ann
Chapman, Natalie
Coleman, James & Diane
Corey, Russell
Dahlquist, Gwen
Desmond, Anne

Dudley, Dr. William & Terry
Fisher, Mark & Fidelina

Florenz, Andre & Gloria

; .ﬁley, John & Avis

Gagnon, Lauretta

Gruidl, Dorothy

Hargrave, Charles
Barvey, Florence
Hubbard, Eldora

Jackson, Clarence & Pearl

Johnson, Roy & Pat
Kaschak, Fran

Keith, Al & Shirley
Kincaid, Gerald & Peg
Klick, Liz

Komomua, Art & Marge
Konopka, Gisela
Kushino, Kay

Lovejoy, Mel & Marcie

deen, Gunvor

1989-1990 RAINBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

ADDRESS

19 Meadow Lark Lane, St. Paul 55110
1488 Cumberland St., St. Paul 55117
1488 Cumberland St., St. Paul 55117
401-5th St. S.E., Mpls. 55414
2353 Youngman Ave., Apt. 107, St. Paul 55116
1620 Waterloo Ave., South St. Paul 55075
Ave., Si. Pact 55112
2249 Lambert Ave., New Brighton 55112
3708 Beard Ave. No., Robbinsdale 55422
2421-3rd Ave. So., Mpls. 55409
5218-11th Ave. So., Mpls. 55417
Rt. 3, Box 51D, Southhaven MN 55382
2280 Medicine Lake Blvd., Mpls. 55441
980 Island Leke Ave., Shoreview 55126
4040 Park Ave., Mpls. 55407
1812 Como Ave. S.E., Mpls. 55414
25 W. 35th St., Mpls. 55408
844 Sherwood Rd., Shoreview, St. Paul 55126-9111
774 Avrora Ave., St. Taul 55104
5404 N.E. 12lst Ave., Apt. 69, Vancouver WA 98662
3325--3rd Ave. So., Mpls. 55407

111 East Kellogg Blvd., Apt. 2906
Kellogg Square, St. Paul 55101

3549 Pleasant Ave. So., Mpls. 55408

5443 sanibel Dr., Minnetonka 55343 (wk: 929-1772)
1700 Dupont Ave. So., Mpls. 55403

3825 Lavista Rd. J4, Tucker GA

17278 Weaver Lake Dr., Maple Grove 55369

5343 Knox Ave. No., Brooklyn Center 55430

3809 Sheridan Ave. So., Mpls. 55410

7720 Viewcrest Lane, Golden Valley 55427

14718 Guthrie Ave., Apple Valley 55124

3245 Vera Cruz Ave., Crystal 55422

PHONE

482-9507
488-5200
488-5200
378-9574
©99-7969
455-8039
€33-5687
784-0874
521-3869
Unlisted
822-6983

1-236-2305

544-8344
481-9842
823-1250
331-8841
823-2530

490-0845
2245267

822-9777

222-1055
824-3773
938-5900
377-4170

420-3296
560-0038
926-8949
545-4061
431-0650
535-6260




1989-1990 RAINBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST - Page 2

NAME

Lundquist, John

Lyle, Bob & Elise
McAlpine, John & Vivian
McClellan, Steve & Joan
Miller, Elsie

Mills, Florence

Minarik, Bob & Roberta

Minarik, Tlillian
Mitcheil, Bob & Ethel
Monson, Irma

Newcombe, George & Valli
Niska, Pat

Olson, Averna

Ostlund, Lenny & Fran
Raski, Hulda

Rivers, Ada
‘ever, Gene & Lorraine

vwashington, Tom
Wilson, Grace

Wooten, Frank & Carol
Wu, James

Yoshida, Min & Mary

ADDRESS

3839 Elliot Ave. So., Mpls. 55407

3144 Park Ave., Mpls. 55407

3901 Dellview Ave., St. Paul 55112

17 So. 1lst St., Apt. A-1702, Mpls. 55401

111 East Kellogg Blvd., Apt. 805
Kellogg Square, St. Paul 55101

3235 Ulysses St. N.E., Mpls. 55418

RCIHRDY c/o Royal Commission
P.O. Box 30031

Yanbu Al Sinaiyah

Saudi Arabia

2631 Ulvsses St. N.E., Mpls. 55418

835 Fullier Ave., 5t. Paul 55.iv4

PHONE

825-0013
823-0783
©633-4721
340-9430

227-9815
789-2886

781-7005
228-1171

3849 Oakland Ave., Mpls. 55407 (eve: 338-9012) (day822-1946

3546 Pleasant Ave., Mpls. 55408

945 W. County Rd. C2, St..Paul 55113
3550 Pleasant Ave. So., Mpls. 55408
52i4 Irving Ave. Nc., Mpls. 55430
3512 Bloomington Ave. So., Mpls. 55407
729 Queen Ave. No., Mpls. 55411

465 Oliver Ave. So., Mpls. 55405

265 Ravoux, Apt. 11, St. Paul 55103
2625 Park Ave., Mpls. 55407

5701-2nd Ave. So., Mpls. 55419

4228 Valley View Rd., Edina 55424

5250 Humboldt Ave. No., Mpls. 55430

822-4872
482-9077
824-5540
522-0793
722-5065
521-9787
374-2315
292-9383
871-7645
866-7329
920-4696
521-9471




1990-1991 RAINBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

NAME ADDRESS PHONE

Q.costa, Emilia 500 W. County Rd B, Apt. 111, Roseville MN 55113 488-6349
Bach, Viola Oak Ride Place, 6060 Oxboro Av. No., Stillwater MN 55082
Bernat, Emilia 401 S.E. 5th St., Mpls. MN 55414 378-9574
Boyer, DeLila 2353 Youngman Av., Apt. 107, St. Paul MN 55116 699-7969
Boyle, Vivian 1620 Waterloo Av.; So. St. Paul MN 55075 455-8039
Bushnell, Bill & Ann 1555 Oak Av., St. Paul MN 55112 633-5687
Chapman, Natalie 2249 Lambert Av., Mounds View MN 55112 784-0874
Dahlquist, Gwen 5218-11th Av. So., Mpls. MN 55417 822-6983
Desmond, Anne Rt. 3, Box 51D, Southhaven MN 55382 Wk:. 627-2879- . Hm: 1-236-2305 °
Dudley, Dr. William & Terry 2280 Medicine Lake Blvd., Mpls. MN 55441 544-8344
Fisher, Mark & Fidelina 980 Island Lake Av., Shoreview MN 55126 481-9842
Florenz, Andre & Gloria 4040 Park Av. So., Mpls. MN 55407 823-1250
Foley, John & Avis 1812 Como Av. S.E., Mpls. MN 55414 331-8841
Gruidl, Dorothy 844 Sherwood Rd., Shoreview, St. Paul MN 55126-9111 490-0845
Harvey, Florence 5404 N.E. 121st Av., Apt. 69, Vancouver WA 98662
Jackson, Clarence & Pearl 111 East Kellogg Blvd., Apt. 2906, St. Paul MN 55101 222-1055

hnson, Pat 3549 Pleasant Av. So., Mpls. MN 55408 824-3773

Keith, Al & Shirley , 1700 Dupont Av. So., Mpls. MN 55403 377-4170
Kincaid, Gerald & Peg 3825 Lavista Rd. J4, Tucker GA. 30084
Klick, Liz 17278 Weaver Lake Dr., Maple Grove MN 55369 420-3296
Komomua, Art & Marge ‘ 5343 Knox Av. No., Brooklyn Center MN 55430 560-0038
Konopka, Gisela 3809 Sheridan Av. So., Mpls. MN 55410 - 926-8949
Kushino, Kay 7720 Viewcrest Lane, Golden Valley MN 55427 545-4061
Lyle, Bob & Elise 3144 park Av. So., Mpls. MN 55407 823-0783
McAlpine, John & Vivian 3901 Dellview Av., St. Paul MY 55112 633-4721
Mills, Florence 3235 Ulysses St. N.E., Mpls. MN 55418 789-2886
Minarik, Lillian 2631 Ulysses St. N.E., Mbls. MN 55418' 781-7005
Mitchell, Bob & Ethel 833 Fuller Av., St. Paul MN 55104 228-1171
Monson, Irma 3849 Oakland Av. So., Mpls. MN 55407 338-9012
Newcohbe, George & Valli 3546 Pleasant Av. So., Mpls. MN 55408 822-4872
Niska, Pat 945 W. County Rd. C2, St. Paul MN 55113 482-9077
Olson, Averna 3550 Pleasant Av. So., Mpls. MN 55408 . 824-5540
stlund, Lenny & Fran 5214 Irving Av. No., Mpls. MN 55430 522-0793

‘ivers, Ada 729 Queen Av. No., Mpls. MN 55411 521-9787




PAGE 2 1990-1991 RAINBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

NAME

'Sever, Gene & Lorraine

ashington, Tom
Wilson, Grace
Wooten, Frank & Carol
Wu, James

Yoshida, Min & Mary

REVISED 9/90 f.o.

ADDRESS

465 Oliver Av. So., Mpls. MN 55405

265 Ravoux, Apt. 11, St. Paul MN 55103
2625 Park Av. So., Mpls. MN 55407
5701-2nd Av. So., Mpls. MN 55419

4228 Valley View Rd., Edina MN 55424
5250 Humboldt Av. No., Mpls. MN 55430

PHONE

374-2315
Unlisted
871-7645
866-7329
920-4696
521-9471




1991-1992 RATNBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

NAME ADDRESS PHONE

'Acosta, Emilia 500 W Cty Rd B, Apt 111, Roseville MN 55113 488-6349
Bach, Viola Oak Ride P1, 6060 Oxboro Ave N, Stillwater MN 55082
Bernat, Emilia 401 SE 5th St, Mpls MN 55414 ' 378-9574
Boyer, Delila 3460 Golfview Dr, Eagan MN 55123 683-9707
Boyle, Vivian 1620 Waterloo Ave, S St Paul MN 55075 455-8039
Bushnell, Bill & Ann 1555 Oak Ave, St Paul MN 55112 633-5687
Chapman, Natalie 2249 Lambert Ave, Mounds View MN 55112 784-0874
Dahlquist, Gwen 5218 11th Ave S, Mpls. MN 55417 822-6983
Desmond, Anne Rt 3, Box 51D, South Haven MN 55382 1-236-2305
Dixon, Ervin P 115 W 31st St, Apt 708, Mpls MN 55408 721-7873
Dudley, Dr William & Terry 2280 Medicine Lake Blvd, ‘Mpls MN 55441 544-8344
Fisher, Mark & Fidelina 980 Island Lake Ave, Shoreview MN 55126 481-9842

Florenz, Andre & Gloria

Foley, John & Avis

Gruidl, Dorothy

Harvey, Florence

Jackson, Clarence & Pearl

Keith, Al & Shirley

Kincaid, Gerald & Peg

Klick, Liz

Komomua, Art & Marge

Konopka, Gisela

Lyle, Bob & Elise

McAlpine, John & Vivian
ills, Florence

&inarik, Lillian

Mitchell, Bob & Ethel

Monson, Irma

Newcombe, George & Valli

Niska, Pat

Olson, Averna

Ostlund, Lenny & Fran

Rivers, Ada

Sever, Gene & Lorraine

Washington, Tom

Wilson, Grace

Wooten, Frank & Carol

Wu, James

Yoshida, Min & Mary

REVISED: 2/92 f.o.

4040 Park Ave S, Mpls MN 55407
1812 Como Ave SE, Mpls MN 55414

844 Sherwood R4, Shoreview MN 55126-9111
5404 NE 121st Ave, Apt 69, Vancouver WA 98662

5895 David Ct, Shoreview MN 55126
1700 Dupont Ave S, Mpls MN 55403
3825 Lavista Rd J4, Tucker GA 30084

17278 Weaver Lake Dr, Maple Grove MN 55369
5343 Knox Ave N, Brooklyn Center MN 55430

3809 Sheridan Ave S, Mpls MN 55410
3144 Park Ave S, Mpls MN 55407
3901 Dellview Ave, St Paul MN 55112
3235 Ulysses St NE, Mpls MN 55418
2631 Ulysses St NE, Mpls MN 55418
833 Fuller Ave, St Paul MN 55104
3849 Oakland Ave S, Mpls MN 55407
3546 Pleasant Ave S, Mpls MN 55408
945 W Cty Rd C2, St Paul MN 55113
3550 Pleasant Ave S, Mpls MN 55408
5214 Irving Ave N, Mpls MN 55430
729 Queen Ave N, Mpls MN 55411

465 Oliver Ave S, Mpls MN 554(

265 Ravoux, Apt 11, St Paul M
2625 Park Ave S, Mpls MN 5540
5701 2nd Ave S, Mpls MN 55419

4228 Valley View Rd, Edina MN

5250 Humboldt Ave N, Mpls MN !

823-1250
331-8841
490-0845

483-8652
377-4170

1-404-939-6816

420-3296
560-0038
926-8949
823-0783
633-4721
789-2886
781-7005
228-1171
338-9012
822-4872
482-9077
824-5540
522-0793
521-9787

15

ad
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1991-1992 RATNBOW GLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

NAME ‘ ADDRESS PHONE

‘Acosta, Emilia 500 W Cty Rd B, Apt 111, Roseville MN 55113 488-6349
Bach, Viola Oak Ride P1, 6060 Oxboro Ave N, Stillwater MN 55082
Bernat, Emilia 401 SE 5th St, Mpls MN 55414 ' 378-9574
Boyer, DeLila 3460 Golfview Dr, Eagan MN 55123 683-9707
Boyle, Vivian 1620 Waterloo Ave, S St Paul MN 55075 455-8039
Bushnell, Bill & Ann 1555 Oak Ave, St Paul MN 55112 633-5687
Chapman, Natalie 2249 Lambert Ave, Mounds View MN 55112 784-0874
Dahlquist, Gwen 5218 11th Ave S, Mpls. MN 55417 822-6983
Desmond, Anne Rt 3, Box 51D, South Haven MN 55382 1-236-2305
Dixon, Ervin P 115 W 31st St, Apt 708, Mpls MN 55408 721-7873
Dudley, Dr William & Terry 2280 Medicine Lake Blyvd, 'Mpls MN 55441 544-8344
Fisher, Mark & Fidelina 980 Island Lake Ave, Shoreview MN 55126 481-9842

Florenz, Andre & Gloria
Foley, John & Avis
Gruidl, Dorothy

Harvey, Florence
Jackson, Clarence & Pearl
Keith, Al & Shirley
Kincaid, Gerald & Peg
Klick, Liz

Komomua, Art & Marge
Konopka, Gisela

Lyle, Bob & Elise
McAlpine, John & Vivian
Mills, Florence
.Einarik, Lillian
Mitchell, Bob & Ethel
Monson, Irma

Newcombe, George & Valli
Niska, Pat

Olson, Averna

Ostlund, Lenny & Fran
Rivers, Ada

Sever, Gene & Lorraine
Washington, Tom

Wilson, Grace

Wooten, Frank & Carol
Wu, James

Yoshida, Min & Mary

1
REVISED: 2/92 f.o.

4040 Park Ave S, Mpls MN 55407
1812 Como Ave SE, Mpls MN 55414

844 Sherwood Rd, Shoreview MN 55126-9111
5404 NE 121st Ave, Apt 69, Vancouver WA 98662

5895 David Ct, Shoreview MN 55126
1700 Dupont Ave S, Mpls MN 55403
3825 Lavista Rd J4, Tucker GA 30084

17278 Weaver Lake Dr, Maple Grove MN 55369
5343 Knox Ave N, Brooklyn Center MN 55430

3809 Sheridan Ave S, Mpls MN 55410
3144 Park Ave S, Mpls MN 55407

3901 Dellview Ave, St Paul MN 55112
3235 Ulysses St NE, Mpls MN 55418
2631 Ulysses St NE, Mpls MN 55418
833 Fuller Ave, St Paul MN 55104
3849 Oakland Ave S, Mpls MN 55407
3546 Pleasant Ave S, Mpls MN 55408
945 W Cty Rd C2, St Paul MN 55113
3550 Pleasant Ave S, Mpls MN 55408
5214 Irving Ave N, Mpls MN 55430
729 Queen Ave N, Mpls MN 55411

465 Oliver Ave S, Mpls MN 55405

265 Ravoux, Apt 11, St Paul MN 55103
2625 Park Ave S, Mpls MN 55407

5701 2nd Ave S, Mpls MN 55419

4228 Valley View Rd, Edina MN 55424
5250 Humboldt Ave N, Mpls MN 55430

823-1250
331-8841
490-0845

483-8652
377-4170

1-404-939-6816

420-3296
560-0038
926-8949
823-0783
633-4721
789-2886
781-7005
228-1171
338-9012
822-4872
482-9077
824-5540
522-0793
521-9787
374-2315
Unlisted
871-7645
866-7329
920-4696
521-9471
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NAME

Bach, Viola

Bernat, Emilia
Boyer, DeLila

Boyle, Vivian
Bushnell, Bill & Ann
Chapman, Natalie
Dahlquist, Gwen
Desmond, Anne

Dixon, Ervin P

Dudley, Dr William & Terry

Fisher, Mark & Fidelina
Florenz, Andre & Gloria
Foley, John & Avis
Harvey, Florence

Jackson, Clarence & Pearl

Keith, Al & Shirley
Kincaid, Gerald & Peg
Klick, Liz

Komomua, Art & Marge
Konopka, Gisela

Lyle, Bob & Elise
McAlpine, John & Vivian
McClellan, Merneva
Mills, Florence
Minarik, Lillian
Mitchell, Bob & Ethel
Monson, Irma

Newcombe, George & Valli
Niska, Pat

Olson, Averna

Ostlund, Lenny & Fran
Rivers, Ada

Sever, Gene & Lorraine
Washington, Tom

Wu, James

Yoshida, Min & Mary

REV: 10/92 f.o.

(F93-1959"

1992-1993 RAINBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

ADDRESS

Oak Ride Pl, 6060 Oxboro Ave N, Stillwater MN 55082
401 SE 5th St, Mpls MN 55414

4063 Beaverdam Rd, Eagan MN 55122

1620 Waterloo Ave, So St Paul MN 55075
1555 Oak Ave, St Paul MN 55112

2249 Lambert Ave, Mounds View MN 55112
6901 W 84th, Bloomington MN 55438
16865-108th St NW, South Haven MN 55382
4644 Cedar Ave, Apt 307, Mpls MN 55407
2280 Medicine Lake Blvd, Mpls, MN 55441
980 Island Lake Ave, Shoreview MN 55126
4040 Park Ave S, Mpls MN 55407

1812 Como Ave SE, Mpls MN 55414

5404 NE 121st Ave, Apt 69, Vancouver WA 98662
5895 David Ct, Shoreveiw MN 55126

1700 Dupont Ave S, Mpls MN 55403

3825 Lavista Rd J4, Tucker GA 30084

17278 Weaver Lake Dr, Maple Grove MN 55369
5343 Knox Ave N, Brooklyn Center MN 55430
3809 Sheridan ave S, Mpls MN 55410

3144 Park Ave S, Mpls MN 55407

3901 Dellview Ave, St Paul MN 55112
5015-35th Ave S, Mpls. MN 55417

3235 Ulysses St NE, Mpls. MN 55418

65 Bristol Lane, Palm Coast FL 32137

833 Fuller Ave, St Paul MN 55104

3849 Oakland Ave S, Mpls MN 55407

3546 Pleasant Ave S, Mpls MN 55408

945 W Cty Rd C2, St Paul MN 55113

3550 Pleasant Ave S, Mpls MN 55408

5214 Irving Ave N, Mpls MN 55430

729 Queen Ave N, Mpls MN 55411

465 Oliver Ave S, Mpls MN 55405

265 Ravoux, Apt 11, St Paul MN 55103

4228 Valley View Rd, Edina MN 55424

5250 Humboldt Ave N, Mpls MN 55430

378-9574
683-9707
455-8039
633-5687
784-0874
Unlisted
1-236-2305
721-7873
544-8344
481-9842
823-1250
331-8841

483-8652
377-4170
1-404-939-6816
420-3296
560-0038
926-8949
823-0783
633-4721
724-0774
789-2886
1-904-446-9598
228-1171
338-9012
822-4872
482-9077
824-5540
522-0793
521-9787
374-2315
Unlisted
920-4696
521-9471




RAINBOW CLUB MAILING LIST (2/5/94)
-1""

¥ Acosta, Emilia
500 County Rd. B., aApt. 111, Roseville, Mn. 55113

Alsawa, Mona
14901 McKenzie Blvd., Minnetonka, Mn. 55343

Akaki ,Hatsumi
1488 Cumberland St., St. Paul, Mn. 55117

fAkaki, Yuki/Helen
1957 Tatum, St. Paul, Mn. 55113-5443

Anvandu, Peter
1006 Carmet Ct., Shoreview, Mn. 55112

*Bach, Viola (Kohout)
6060 Oxboro Ave. MN., Stillwater, Mn. 55082

Bates, Mel/Joan
4328 3rd Ave. S., Minnepolis, Mn. 55409

Battles, Don/Pat
4618 Clinton aAve. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55409

Baumgardt, Steve/Millie
7501 Jackson St. N.E., Fridley, Mn. 55432

Becker, Don
5840 Golden vValley Rd., Minneapolis, Mn. 55422

¥ Bernat, Emilia
401 S.E. 5th S$t., Minneapolis, Mn. 55414

Bloomgren, Mel/Carol
115 W. Minnehaha Pkwy., Minneapolis, Mn. 55419

* Bover, Del.ila
4063 Beaverdam Rd., St. Paul, Mn. 55122

¥ Boyle, Vivian
1620 Waterloo ave., So. St. Paul, Mn. 55075

Bragg, Arlene
1618 Upton Ave. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55411

Brooks, Phyllis
528 Russell Ave. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55405

Brown, Don/Helen
1027 Upton Ave. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55411




Brown, Lvle
17 Gilfillen Rd., North Oaks, Mn. 55112

* Bushnell, Bill/Ann
1555 Dak aAve., St. Paul, Mn. 55112

Busse, Norman/Jessie
4265 Reiland Ave., $St. Paul, Mn. 55112

Carter, Carl
3505 23rd Ave. So., Minneapolis, Mn. 55407

Chamberlain, Jean
Z737 Brvant Ave. S..,Minneapolis, Mn. 55408

¥ Chapman, MNatalie
2249 Lambert Ave., Mounds View, Mn. 55112

Coder, Ann
835 Sherburne aAve., St. Paul, Mn. 55104

Collier, Wallace/lLuella
Q01 ¥Yincent Ave. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55411

Conkey, David/Harriet
4360 Brookside Ct., Minneapolis, Mn. 55436

Cook, Gary/Mary
1300 Angelo Dr., Minneapolis, Mn. 55422

Corey, Russell
2421  3rd Ave. So., Minneapolis, Mn. 55409

Cramer, Nolan/Nan
1425 Vincent aAve. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55411

Cung, Tien/Josee
2985 Northview St., Roseville, Mn. 55113

¥ Dahlquist, Gwen
5218 11th Avenue S., Minneapolism Mn. 55417

Davis, Jovce
Z035 Woodbridge St., Paul, Mn. 55117

Delin, Roy/Bart
5000 Chowen Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55410

* Desmond, Anne
16865 108th St. N.W., South Haven, Mn. 55382

¥ Dixon, Ervin P.
115 W. 3lst St., Apt. 708, Minneapolis, Mn. 55408




Doamekpor, Sammy/Abena
1252 Fifield, St. Paul, Mn. 55108

¥ pDudley, Dr. William/Terry
2280 Medicine Lake Blvd., Minneapolis, Mn. 55441

Finsweiler, Bob/Cornie
1226 W. Minnehaha Pkwy., Minneapolis, Mn. 55419

Ellisson, Dorothy
2420 Park Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55407

Finnegan, Mary Ann
395 Luella, St. Paul, Mn. 55119

* Fisher, Mark/Fidelina
980 Island Lake aAve., Shoreview, Mn. 55126

¥ Florenz, Andre/Gloria
4040 Park Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55407

¥ Foley, Avis
1812 Como Ave. S.E., Minneapolis, Mn. 55414

Ford, Frank/Marilyn
1500 Vincent Ave. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55411

Gagnon, Lauretta
100 W. Diamond Lake Rd., Apt. 223, Minneapolis, Mn. 55419

Gibbs, James
8108 6&6th Ave. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55428

Greer, Alice
3600 Penn Ave. N., #1022, Minneapolis, Mn. 55412

¥ Gruidl, Dorothy
844 Sherwood Rd., Shoreview, Mn. 55126-9111

Haglund, Roy/Bronja
240 S. Minnetonka Ave., Wayzata, Mn. 55391

Hample, Thelma
515 W. 50th S$t., Minneapolis, Mn. 55419

Hara, Kimi
7783 Kingsview Ln., Maple Grove, Mn. 55369

Harris, Merle/Ruth
3509 Stinson Blvd., Minneapolis, Mn. 55418




Harvey, Henry/Yvonne

2201 5th Ave. S., Apt. 204, Minneapolis, Mn. 55404

* Harvey, Florence

5404 NE 121st ave., Apt. 69, Vancouver, Wa. 98662

Havnes, Sara
3322 Blaisdell aAve. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55408

Hedgepath, Chespﬁb&%helma
1LE5FF—Sargent—Ave-——st—PRaul—Mn. 553105
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Henshaw, Lois
2226 Pleasant Ave. $S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55405

Hubbard, Eldora
3325  3rd Aave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55407

Ikeda, Clarence/Mieko
4200 1st Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55409

Ishibashi, Kivoshi/Ko
5445 Babcock Trail, N 102, Inver Grove Hts.,Mn.

¥ Jackson, Clarence/Pearl
5895 David Crt., Shoreview, Mn. 55126-4695

Janisch, Calvin/Ruth
860 Mound St., St. Paul, Mn. 55106

Jezeski, Mary
1846 Simpson St., St. Paul, Mn. 55113

Johnigan, Leon
2810 Clinton Ave. $., Minneapolis, Mn. 55408

Johnson, Nellie
1239 Sheridan ave. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55411

Johnson, Pat
3549 Pleasant Ave. $S.., Minneapolis, Mn. 55408

Jordan, Marion/Donna
4537 Oakland Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55409

Jurisson, MNorma
6310 Monroe St. NLUE., Fridley, Mn. 55432

55075
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Kaschak, Fran
5443 Sanibel Dr., Minnetonka, Mn. 55343




* Keith, Al/Shirley
1700 Dupont Ave. $., Minneapolis, Mn. 55403

Kemp, Odette
3629 3rd Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55409

* Kincaid, Gerald/Peg
3825 lLavista Rd., J4, Tucker, Ga. 30084

Kinoshita, Yukio
410 Murphy, Hopkins, Mn. 55343

¥ Klick, Liz
17278 Weaver Lake Dr., Maple Grove, Mn. 55369

¥ Komomua, Art/Marge
5343% Knox Ave. N., Brooklyn Center, Mn. 55430

¥ Konopka, Gisela
3809 Sheridan Ave. $S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55410

Kumagai, Barbara
&100 Summit Dr. N., #1003, Brooklyn Center, Mn. 55430

Kurata, Jim/Mary
Q025 Emerson Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55420-3426

lLee, T.C./Lucy
2217 W. élst St., Minneapolis, Mn. 55419

Leland, Bill/Lisle

Lewis, Leon/ann
823 Vincent Ave. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55411

Ling, Joe/Rose 476”f1i_tt””"‘ﬂ,

Lofgren, Lyle/Liz
4508 Xerxes Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55410

Lotz, Renee
122 22nd Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55407

Lovejoy, Mel/Marcie
14718 Guthrie Ave., Apple Valley, Mn. 55124

Lubego, MNakito
5704 James Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55419

Lukazewski, Ed/Virginia
A713 York aAve. N. Minneapolis, Mn. 55422




Lunacek, Carl/Dorothy
2500 T77th Ave. N., Minneapolilis, Mn. 55443

Lundguist, John
3839 Elliot Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55407

* Lyvle, Bob/Elise
3144 Park ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55407

MacEachron, Len/Sue
2820 New Brighton Rd., St. Paul, Mn. 55112

Maeda, Don/Kay
484 Terrace Dr., St. Paul, Mn. 55113

Maetzold, Vernon/Karel
3415  46th Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55406

Maves, Oscar/Carol
8017 W. Pocahontas St., Tampa, Fl. 33615

¥ McAlpine, John/Vivian
3901 Dellview Ave., St. Paul, Mn. 55112

McClellan, Merneva
5015 35th Ave. S., Apt. 521, Minneapolis, Mn. 55417

McClellan, Steve/Joan
17 So. 1lst St., Minneapolis, Mh. 55401

McGlennon, James/Jean
5008 Clover Ridge, Minneapolis, Mn. 55436

Merlin, Mary
&010 Golden Valley Rd., Minneapolis, Mn. 55422

Midkiff, Judith
4637 Harriet Ave. $., Minneapolis, Mn. 55409

Miller, Elsie
111 East Kellogg Blvd., St. Paul, Mn. 55101

¥ Mills, Florence
3235 Ulysses S$t. N.E., Minneapolis, Mn. 55418

Minarik, Bob/Roberta
#3041 Cobblestone Ct., Des Moines, la. 50322

¥ Minarik, Lillian
209 10th S$t., St. Augustine Beach, Fl. 32084

¥ Mitchell, Bob/Ethel
833 Fuller Ave., St. Paul, Mn. 55104




* Monson, Irma
3849 QOakland aAve. $., Minneapolis, Mn. 55407

Montgomery, Gumilla
1920 So. l1st $t., Minneapolis, Mn. 55454

Morrison, Gordon/Lynda
741 Northdale Blvd., Coon Rapids, Mn. 55433

Nagano, Yuki
2125 E. River Drive, Minneapolis, Mn. 55414

Ndenga, Yiola
1261 Fifield Place, St. Paul, Mn. 55108

* Newcombe, George/valli
3546 Pleasant Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55408

X Niska, Pat
9245 W. Cty Rd. C2, $St. Paul, Mn. 55113

Momura, Carl/Louise
3263 Discovery Rd., Port Townsend, Wa. 98368

Nomura, Emi
1728-F Pleasant St., St. Paul, Mn. 55113-5258

Norris, Melwvin/Betty
4853 Oakland Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55417

Oliver, Fred/Barbara
76 27th Ave. S.E., Minneapolis, Mn. 55414

* Qlson, Averna
3550 Pleasant Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55408

0"Neal, Joe/Ellen
2915 Cowley Way, San Diego, Ca. 92117

¥ Ostlund, Lenny/Fran
5314 Irving Ave. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55430

Otani, Rev. Andrew/Kivo
3021 E. Calhoun Blvd., Minneapolis, Mn. 55408

Perlmutter, Sam/Elsie

Peterson, Martin/Pat
118 S. Wheeler, St. Paul, Mn. 5510%

Phelps, Leland/Marion
1611 E. River Rd., Minneapolis, Mn. 55414




Pond, John/Virginia
355 Margaret Circle, Wavzata, Mn. 55343

Pope, Alice
8810 W. 35th St., Minneapolis, Mn. 55426

Poppenberger, Carl/Del
2021 Kenwood Dr., St. Paul, Mn. 55106

Raski, Hulda

2512 Bloomington Ave. $S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55407

¥ Rivers, Ada
729 Queen Ave. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55411

Robinson, Rolland/Shirley

Rokutani, George/Michi
470 M. County Road IION, Mound, Mn. 55364-8315

Rolling, Robert/Kathy
415% Oakland Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55407

Joy
Robert

Saari, Anelma
355 Margaret Circle, Wavzata, Mn. 55391

neapoljs, Ma. 5p40B.

Saito, Isamu/Julie
877 20th aAve. S.E., Minneapolis, Mn. 55414

Samples, Mary Jane
7001 Sheridan Ave. $S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55423

Schmitt, Ruth
5340 Hollywood Rd., Minneapolis, Mn. 55436

Sedio, Janetta
Box 584, Rt. 1, Excelsior, Mn. 55391

¥ Severs, Gene/Lorraine
465% Oliver aAve. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55405

Shimamoto, Mari
1780 Wordsworth Ave., St. Paul, Mn. 55116

Silos, Helienthe
4225 Terrace St., Oakland, Ca. 94611~5127




Spriggs, Max/Jackie

Starr, June
41l Southwood Dr., St. Paul, Mn. 55110

Stromme, George/Gladys
415 W. Eldridge, S$t. Paul, Mn. 55113

Sturr, Alice
115 2nd Ave. $., Minneapolis, Mn. 55401

Sullivan, John/Rosemary
292 W. Eagle Lake Drive, Maple Grove, Mn. 55369

Sumner, Arlene
2932 Northway Drive, Minneapolis, Mn. 55430

Tani. George/Yoshi
810 E. Belmont Lane, St. Paul, Mn. 55117-2206

Taylor, Marion/Mary

Thaver, Matthew/Irene
2910 E. Franklin, Apt. 2102, Minneapolis, Mn. 55406

Temhi nson
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Torstenson, Joel/Framces
Augsburg College, 4800 12th Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55417

Tsuchiva, Takuzo
4907 Carleton Road, Minnetonka, Mn. 55343-~3501

Warren, Lillian
4201 Portland Ave-—§., Minneapelis, Mn. 55437

E deina 55710

\\GgkaQJJ\ Washington, Thelma
v \ 717 Univ. Ave. S.E., Apt. 107, Minneapolis, Mn. 55414

¥ Washington, Tom
265 Ravoux, Apt. 1ll, St. Paul, Mn. 55103

Wilson, Dr. Jay/Vicky
5800 19th Ave. S., Minneapolis, Mn. 55417

Wilson, Viktor/Nancy
P06 M. 4th St., Stillwater, Mn. B5082

Wooten, Frank/Carol
5701 2nd Ave. $., Minneapolis, Mn. 55419




* Wu, James
4228 valley View Rd., Edina, Mn. 55424

Yemoto, Kazuo/Mickey
1017 Fuller Ave., St. Paul, Mn. 55104

Yoneji, Mits/Toshi
9941 Humboldt aAve. $S., Bloomington, Mn. 55431-3019

¥ Yoshida, Min/Mary
5250 Humboldt Ave. N., Minneapolis, Mn. 55430

Yu, VYictoria
2606 N.E. Penrod Lane, Minneapolis, Mn.

Zarr, Mike
395 Luella St., St. Paul, Mn. 55119

¥ Current Member




1994-1995 RAINBOW CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST

Bernat, Emilia 401 SE 5th St, Mpls MN 55414 378-9574
Boyer, Delila 4063 Beaverdam Rd, Eagan MN 55122 683-9707
Boyle, Vivian 1620 Waterloo Ave, So St Paul MN 55075 455-8039
Bryan, Rose Marie 2240 Caroline Lane, So St Paul MN 55075 455-2137
Bushnell, Bill & Ann 1555 Oak Ave, St Paul MN 55112 633-5687
Chapman, Natalie 2249 Lambert Ave, Mounds View MN 55112 ' 784-0874
*Dahlquist, Gwen 6901 W 84th, Bloomington MN 55438 Unlisted
Desmond, Anne 16865-108th St NW, South Haven MN 55382 1-612-236-2305
Dixon, Ervin P 4644 Cedar Ave, Apt 307, Mpls MN 55407 721-7873
Dudley, Dr William & Terry 2280 Medicine Lake Blvd, Mpls MN 55441 544-8344
Fisher, Mark & Fidelina 980 Island Lake Ave, Shoreview MN 55126 481-9842
Foley, Avis 1812 Como Ave SE, Mpls MN 55414 331-8841
Harvey, Florence 5404 NE 121st Ave, Apt 69, Vancouver WA 98662

Jackson, Clarence & Pearl 5895 David Ct, Shoreview MN 55126 483-8652
Keith, Al & Shirley 1700 Dupont Ave S, Mpls MN 55403 377-4170
Kincaid, Gerald & Peg 3825 Lavista Rd J4, Tucker GA 30084 1-404-939-6816
Klick, Liz 17278 Weaver Lake Dr, Maple Grove MN 55369 420-3296
Komomua, Art & Marge 5343 Knox Ave N, Brooklyn Center MN 55430 560-0038
Konopka, Gisela 3809 Sheridan Ave S, Mpls MN 55410 926-8949
Lyle, Bob & Elise 3144 Park Ave S, Mpls MN 55407 823-0783
*McAlpine, John & Vivian 3901 Dellview Ave, St Paul MN 55112 633-4721
McClellan, Merneva 5015-35th Ave S, Mpls MN 55417 724-0774
Mills, Florence 3235 Ulysses St NE, Mpls MN 55418 789-2886
Mitchell, Bob & Ethel 833 Fuller Ave, St Paul MN 55104 228-1171
Monson, Irma 3849 Oakland Ave S, Mpls MN 55407 H-825-4486 W- 338-9012
Newcombe, George & Valli 3546 Pleasant Ave S, Mpls MN 55408 822-4872
Niska, Pat 945 W Cty Rd C2, St Paul MN 55113 482-9077
Olson, Averna 3550 Pleasant Ave S, Mpls MN 55408 824-5540
Ostlund, Lenny & Fran 5214 Irving Ave N, Mpls MN 55430 522-0793
Rivers, Ada 729 Queen Ave N, Mpls MN 55411 521-9787
*Sever, Gene & Lorraine 465 Oliver Ave S, Mpls MN 55405 374-2315
Washington, Tom 265 Ravoux, Apt 11, St Paul MN 55103 Unlisted
Wu, James 4228 Valley View Rd, Edina MN 55424 920-4696
Yoshida, Min & Mary 5250 Humboldt Ave N, Mpls MN 55430 521-9471

REVISED: JUNE, 1994
f.o.

*Dahlquist, Gwen 2615 Park Ave. Apt. 318, Mpls. MN 55407 874-8875
*McAlpine, John & Vivian 555 Harriet St., Apt. 902. Shoreview MN 55126 486-3889
*Sever, Gene & Lorraine 218-13th St. No., Menomie WI 54751 1-715-235-0646

Rev. 2/95
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